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INTRODUCTION 
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One of the shortcomings of the Provincial Inventory 

is a lack of data on the quality of the material in the 

growing stock, and the fact that the data, once compiled to 

certain merchantable limits, was impossible to change to 

other merchantable limits without using questionable con­

version techniques. With the introduction of a new inven­

tory technique call "3P Dendrometry Sampling", this type of 

quality classification and flexibility becomes possible. 

3P SAMPLING THEORY 

Three P Sampling technique was developed by L. R. 

Grosenbaugh in the early 1960's while working at the Pacific 

Southwest Forest and Range Experiment Station, Berkeley, 

California. 

Three P (3P) means Probability, Proportional to 

Prediction. This means that the probability of a tree 

being chosen for measurement is proportional to its predicted 

value. It was reasoned that rather than taking a few 

measurements on a lot of trees, it would be better to take 

better measurements on only a few trees which have been 

properly selected, and that the concentration of measure­

ments should be on the trees of greatest value. 

By (a) using random numbers specially generated 

for the population being sampled, (b) predicting some value 

for each tree, and (c) comparing the predicted value with 

the random number, sample trees can be chosen. A tree 

qualifies for measurement if the predicted value equals or 

exceeds the random number. The detail of measurement 

depends on the purpose, degree of detail and accuracy 

required. Thus all trees in the Sample have some value 

predicted, but only a few chosen trees require measurement. 

It is important to realize that 3P Sampling is a 

technique which can be used for nearly all types of sampling 

jobs. Most people associate 3P Sampling only with 3P 

Dendrometry Sampling, but this is only one of its applica­
tions. 
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As James C. Space explains*: 

1/ liThe reason why 3P Sampling is so efficient is 

because an estimate, or prediction, is made of the volume or 

value of each tree, a smaller number of samples are then 

measured very accurately, and the volume or value estimates 

are corrected accordingly. These samples are selected for 

measurement in direct proportion to their predicted volume 

or value hence probability proportion to prediction, or 

3P Sampling. The whole premise of this system is that 

some estimate of tree volume or value, even though it may 

be a poor one, is better 'than no estimate a"t all, and that 

these estimates can be effectively corrected by a small 

sample of accurately measured trees. II 

"Since only a few sample trees need to be measured, 

we can afford to spend extra time to measure them very pre­

cisely. One of the ways to do this, without climbing or 

felling the tree, is to use an optical dendrometer to 

measure the bole of the standing tree. Measurements can 

be taken at enough points to accurately define the form of 

the tree, and also to separate sections of differing quality 

and defect. II 

liThe measurements taken by dendrometry can be 

mathematically converted to three primary units of measure: 

CUbic foot volume, surface area and length; which, along 

with a grade or quality defect code, completely define 

each section of the tree. These primary units of measure 

have several advantages over more traditional units. Since 

these are mathematically nefined functions, they are much 

less ambiguous and inconsistent than board feet, cords 

or other conventional units of measure. They are simpler 

to use in that they can be calculated from mathematical 

formulae (using the end diameters and len9th of each 
, " 

section) rather than applying log rules ori volume taElles. 

The Department of Lands and Forests, with the 

assistance of Atlantic Resource Consultants and Mr. Jim 

Space, U. S. Forest Service extracted from the 3P Sampling 

Theory and its applied 3P Dendrometry technique a method 

with the use of dendrometers to quantify the quality of 

material in the growing stock resource of Nova Scotia. A 

pilot area was done. When the results proved successful, 

the system was applied to other uses. 

* Predicting Product Recovery in Southern Pine using 
Dendrometry and STX, Prepared for presentation at Annual 
Meeting of Forest Products Reserach Society, Anahein, 
California, June 28/73. 
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3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

Preparation 

The first step was to decide on the number of trees 

to be measured. This was done in the same manner as de­

ciding on a Sample size for any Sampling project. From our 

data on coefficient variation, standard error required etc., 

it appeared we needed approximately 300 trees per county. 

The next step was to generate the random numbers 

with which to compare the predicted value of trees in the 

Sample. This was done with a special progDam called "RN3P". 

Such factors as numbers of trees needed, value of largest 

tree, etc. ,were needed to produce the random numbers. 

Once the random numbers were available, all 

permanent plots in a county were looked at tree by tree, 
, 

plot by plot. The volume for each tree which had resulted 

from earlier field measurement was used as our predicted 

volume. If the volume for the tree exceeded or was equal 

to the random number the tree was selected for detailed 

measurement. The predicted value for all trees was recorded 

on a form for inclusion in the compilation phase. A list 

was made of all trees and plots that had to be visited by 

by a field crew. All trees exceeding the maximum were 

measured with the dendrometer. 

Field Procedure 

Plots containing trees to be measured were visited 

by a two man field crew and detailed tree measurements 

were taken. 

Most measurements were taken with a Barr and Stroud 

Dendrometer. This is a precision instrument which sits on 

a tripod and is capable of measuring tree diameter and the 

lengths of a tree section up the bole of the'. tree" In cases 

where undergrowth was too thick some measurements on the 

lower part of the tree were taken by diameter tape. 
\ 
\ 

\ 

Once the dendrometer was set in a suitable loca­

tion to view the selected tree, the tree was classified 

into one of the following classes: 

Species Product 

a) Sawlog 
b) Undersized Log 
c) Boltwood 
d) Pulpwood 
e) Cull 



The "Definition of Products" will explain the 

product classification fully. 
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The first step was to measure D.B.H. with diameter 

tape, since D.B.H. is one criteria to determine product 

class. Then two bark thickness readings are taken with a 

bark gauge and 5 year radial growth is determined from 

increment boring. 

The dendrometer readings are taken at stump height, 

D.B.H. and as many other readings on stems as the cruiser 

determines necessary. The number of readings are deter­

mined on product, product change and change of taper in 

the tree. 

Detail specifications on the procedure can be ob­

tained by writing: Dept. of Lands & Forests, Manager of 

Forest Inventory, P. O. Box 68, Truro, Nova Scotia, 

B2N SB8. 

Compilations 

The dendrometry data plus the predicted volumes 

for each tree on all plots in the county are processed by 

a computer program called "STX" developed by L.R. Grosenbaugh, 

This program does all the necessary editing and manipulation 

of the data to provide volume (cubic feet or board feet), 

basal area, lineal feet, surface area, number of trees by 

product and D.B.H. Class. 

Definition of Products 

Softwood Sawlog - tree 9" +. DBH to 8" top and of sawlog 
quality. 

HardWood Sawlog - tree 10" + DBH to 8" top and of sawlog 
quality. 

Undersized Sawlog - softwood trees 7-8 11 DBH to 4" top and 
of sawlog quality. 

Boltwood - hardwood trees 7-9" DBH to 6" top· and of suitable 
quality. 

Pulpwood - trees not suitable for any of the above 4" + DBH 
to 4" top. 

Cull - material not suitable for any product. 

Topwood - material between top diameter for sawlog or 
boltwood and a 4" top. 



COMPARISONS 

When the Gross Merchantable Cubic Foot Volume for each county is compared to the 

data from the forest inventory they are found generally to compare very closely. 

Most of the regular inventory data is at different ages than 3P inventory, but 

by making allowances for growth and cut, they compare very well, generally. One 

of the best comparisons was for Halifax County (not in this report), where both 

were done in the same year and the two compared within 3%. The comparisons for 

the counties in Eastern Nova Scotia are as follows: 

Table 1 is a comparison of Temporary Sample Plot and 3P Inventories with Spruce 

Budworm and Eastern Spruce Bark Beetle Merchantable Volumes removed for Cape 

Breton Island. 

Table 2 is a comparison of Temporary Sample Plot and 3P Inventories with Spruce 

Budworm and Eastern Spruce Bark Beetle Merchantable Volumes included for Cape 

Breton Island. 

Table 1 

Temporary Sample Plot/3P Inventory Comparison 

(Spruce Budworm and Eastern Spruce Bark Beetle Merchantable Not Included) 

COUNTY *% DIFFERENCE 

SOFTWOOD HARDWOOD TOTAL 
Pictou -9 +6 -4 
Antigonish +18 -2 +10 

Guysborough -3 +30 +8 
Inverness -18 +15 -6 
Victoria -10 +19 -3 
Richmond -2 +37 +6 
Cape Breton -6 -23 -11 

Table 2 

Temporary Sample Plot/3P Inventory Comparison 

(Spruce Budworm and Eastern Spruce Bark Beetle Merchantable Included) 

COUNTY * ~ DIF'F'ERENCE 

SOFTWOOD HARDWOOD TOTAL 
Pictou -9 +6 -4 
Antigonish +18 -2 +10 
Guysborough -3 +30 +8 
Inverness -12 +15 -2 
Victoria -6 +19 (I 

Richmond +1 +37 +8 
Cape Breton +1 -23 -7 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Data on lineal feet, trees/acre, basal etc., are not included for data by cover, 

Age and Ownership. This would be available by contacting the Manager, Forest 
Inventory, Truro, Nova Scotia. 

* Tempory Sample Plots used as base to calculate per cent. 

9 
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TABLES 



------- --------------------

TABLE NO.1 

EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA 

~~~~~~~~~~~-~V~O~L~U~M~£~B~Y~P~R~OOOUUC~T~S~F~R~O~M-lP-DENDROM[TRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS l~~-~~~~-~~~-

SPECIES SAWL.OGS SAW LOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUM!(THOUSAHDS) 
CUSIC FEET 

UNDERSIZED PULP"OOO CUL.L TOTAL GROSS 

(FBM) SA~LOeS BOLlWOOD lOPWOOD MERCHANTABLE _ ..... ~ .... _~_._ .. _.~~ _______ a~_~_._._.~.~ ___ ~~ ___ .. Q~_e.~W ... ~ .. ~Q_. __ .G_.~.-_______ ~_~ ___ .. _.~ .. _. __ ~_.~·_.-.--.----.-.--~~.~----.. 
w. SPRUCE 820360 203131 101094 0 62134 168821 0 536392 

SPRUCE 406068 89060 142590 0 36284 181463 44 449441 

FIR 408284 90353 118672 0 37009 863568 8466 1178068 
---------~----~-------- _. ---

HEMLOCK 169362 38984 0 0 1016 6103 0 52163 

\WHiTE PINE 122199 24701 0 0 6103 2150 0 32960 

RED PINE 0 I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LARCH 6480 1941 1541 I) 362 27181 I) 31631 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 I) 0 I) 0 

5. MAP!..! 393038 85401 I) 12328 21728 112440 1418 239375 

RED MAPL.E 2.4654 64032 0 29551 34240 310212 10503 448598 

'(. eIRCH 141814 35127 I) 15818 20173 264029 39820 374967 
-----------_._----_ .... _-- ... _ .. _-- -_. -_."-

W. SIRCH 12389 3420 () 6188 3162 80612 2023 95405 

ASPEN 27582 4418 I) 13105 7338 36139 I) 62260 
" ,~. 

OTHER HARD 52443 10734 0 3130 1595 76061 929 93049 

TOTAL SOFT 1932753 448782 423903 I) 149568 1250492 8510 2281255 

TOTAL HARO 811980 203192 I) 81320 94236 880153 54753 1313654 

GRANO TOTS 2804733 651974 423903 81320 243804 2130645 63263 3594909 
~'-

0 
----~--~.- .. -----.--



TABLE NO.2 

EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA BY OWNERSHIP 

VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1976 - 1978 

GROSS MERCHANT ABLE VOLUME (THOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE 

(MFBM) SAWLOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD VOLUME 

CROWN 
Softwood 384 599 80 764 77 355 0 21 724 435 599 2 699 618 141 
Hardwood 198 983 43 908 0 10 635 19 402 252 168 29 002 355 115 
Total 583 582 124 672 77 355 10 635 41 126 687 767 31 701 973 256 

LARGE PRIVATE 
Softwood 224 267 51 256 52 972 0 20 692 57 151 0 182 071 
Hardwood 80 840 17 842 

. , 
0 6 589 7 089 69 259 3 217 103 996 . 

Total 305 107 69 098 52 972 6 589 27 781 126 410 3217 286 067 

SMALL PRIVATE 
Softwood 1 323 887 316 762 293 576 0 107 152 757 742 5 811 1 481 043 
Hardwood 592 157 141 442 0 64 096 67 745 558 726 22 534 854543 
Total 1 916 044 458 204 293 576 64 096 174 897 1 316 468 28 345 2 335 586 

TOTAL 
Softwood 1 932 753 448 782 423 903 0 149 568 1 250492 8 510 2 281 255 
Hardwood 871 980 203 192 0 81 320 94236 880 153 54 753 1 313 654 
Total 2 804 733 651 974 423 903 81 320 243 804 2 130 645 63 263 3 594 909 

~ 
~ 



__ ---.- .0- ___ ._ .. ______ _ 

SPECIES 

._---------- - ---_.- .. -.--~.-.--.- ----_._-------

TABLE NO.3 
EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA 

SOFI'WOOD COVER 

VOLUME BY PRODUCTS ,ROM 3P-OENDROMETRY SAMPL.-lNG OF PERMANENT lAMP!.&: PL.OTS 1976.qS 
GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANDS) 

CUBIC FEET 
SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD 

------1 
! 

-~ 
CULL TOTAL GROSS 

(FaM) SAWLOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD MERCMAN .-.-.. ~ ......... -...... --.---... -.----.... ----.---... ----.. -----.-.--.----------------.. -.-.. -~----.. --.-------.-.---... ---.-----.-~ 
W. SPRUCE 561911 

SPRUCE (red & black)350918 
FIR 293311 
HEMLOCK 138218 

148854 83811 0 45648 123986 
16442 128132 0 29011 161259 
63192 121401 ' 0 26845 624811 
21432 0 0 3042 6260 

WHITE PINE 104896 20687 0 0 4309 2150 
REO PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LARCH 6480 1941 1541 0 362 23142 
OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 24982 5911 0 0 1416 2349 
RED MAPLE 12972 2410 0 0 779 55005 
V. BIRCH 9343 2187 0 2938 5S7 34517 

W. BIRCH 5328 1436 0 182 730 21831 
ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 8507 

·W ".~.' 

OTHER HARD 11056 2330 0 1536 262 1162 
TOTAL SOFT 1461854 338548 341491 0 109283 941608 
TOTAL HARO 63681 "14274 0 5256 3744 129371 
GRANO TOTS 1525535 352822 341491 5256 113027 1070979 

o 402299 
44 395554 

4680 846929 . 
o ----36i34---~·· ~ 

o ~!146. ,I 
001 
: 2699~ __ · --l 
o 9676 I 

920 59114 
2426 42625 

o 
o 
o 

4124 
3346 
8070 

24:'79 
8507 

i1290 
1735654 

155991 
1891645 

----~ 

y.' 

,..\ .... 

N 

, 
; 

j 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO.4 
~ NOVA SCOTIA 

MIXEDWOOD COVER 

VO~UME BY PROOUCTS FROM 3P-OENOROMETRY SAMPLING 0' PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 19 76.7a 
GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANDS) 

CUBIC FEET 
SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD 

-----------

CULL TOTAL GROSS 

'Fa") SA.LOGS BOLT.OOD TOPWOOD MERCHANTABLE ....... -.. ~-.-.. ---.. -.---.--.----.-.. -.-----------.--.--.--~---~.-------.-.-~---.--.--------.. ----.---.. ---.-.. ---_ ... _.-.-.-....•. 
I. SPRUCE 220903 49149 14067 0 16690 44338 0 124244 

i-P-RU~CE {red&-'biaclC) 55150 12618 13858 0 1207 20011 0 53114 

~IR 95819 22466 41262 0 9764 214738 0 28&230 

IEMLOCI( 18394 7579 0- 0 3407 443 0 ----ff429-- ------
I 

'HITE PINE 17303 4020 0 0 1794 0 0 5814 I 
tEO PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

i 

,ARCH 0 0 0 0 0 46.)9 0 4639 I 
i 

ITHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
---------0---------1 

.• MAPLE 111497 28086 0 2950 10241 43740 1208 86225 

I EO MAPLE 90690 28807 0 5456 13720 156589 9583 214155 

• BIRCH 56886 13718 0 6294 12290 147799 7166 187267 -l • SIRCH 7061 1984 0 3746 1469 47779 2023 57001 

SPe:N 27582 4478 0 9885 6494 8648 0 29505 
l 

,,..-, ., .. ,--<,,....,$,"" .... ~~~ ,~-"-,><, .. ".,." .. """~,~,.,,,.. ..... ,,. ~ ., ~~.' 

THER HARD 24639 5084 0 0 457 14162 426 20129 

OTAL. SOFT 407569 95832 69187 0 38862 284189 0 488070 

OTAL. HARD 324355 82157 0 28331 44671 418717 20406 594282 

RAND TOTS 731924 177989 69187 28331 83533 702906 20406 1082352 ..... 
W 

-----

) 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO.5 
EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA 

HARDWOOD COVER 

VO~UMi BY PRODUCTS FROM lp·OENDAOMETAY SAMPLING 0' PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1976•78 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD 

--I 

--_._--

CUI. ... TOTAL GROSS, 

(Fe") SAWLOGS BOLlWOOD - lOPWOOD - MERCHANI~D~~' 
_N __ ._. ___ • ____ .-___ ~-. _____________ -_-_ •• __ .--._-----_____ ----__ • __ ••••••• ___ •••••••• ----••••••• --•••••••••••••• _ ••••••••••••••••• 

W. sPRUCE 31546 5134 3216 0 396 503 0 9849 

SPRuCE (red & black) 0 0 0 0 0 113 0 113 

FIR 19094 4695 10009 ' 0 400 24019 3186 42909 
i 

HEMLOCK 12690 3913 0 0 621 0 0 
-------------- ---------1 

4600 

WHITE PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 
'''-~' .. I RED PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

; 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 
OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

------ ----- ~- --- --- -----------1 o , 
S. MAPLE 250559 51404 0 9318 16071 66351 270 14341. 

REO MAPL.E 140992 32815 0 24095 19741 98618 0 115329 
i 

V, BIRCH 15645 19222 0 6586 7326 81113 30228 145075 I 

! 
W. BIRCH 0 0 0 1660 963 11002 0 

- ---------~ 

13625 I 
ASPEN 0 0 0 3820 844 19584 0 24248 ! 

! OTHER HARD 
'" ., .' .~ •. ·'·>N'~ •. .".""_"''''.,,,,~''',·."'' 

54131 16748 3320 0 2194 816 503 61630 
TOTAL. SOFT 63330 14402 132Z5 0 1423 24695 3786 51531 

TOTAL HARD 483944 106761 0 41733 45821 33a065 31001 563381 

GRANO TOTS 541214 121163 13225 47733 47244 356760 34781 6i0912 . __ ...a 
~ 

--j 



T AALE NU. 6 

EASI'.ERN SUBDIVISION 

VULUME H'f PROOUC rs F~OM 3P-OENOHOMETRY SAMPLING OF PE.RMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977. 78 

GHUSS MEHCHANTABLE VOLU~E(THOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

="-~-, 

SPECIES SAWlOGS 
(FBM) 

SAlt<LOGS UNDERSIZED 

SAWLOGS BOlTwOOD 

PULPWOOD 

TOPwOOD 

CULL TOTAL GROSS 
MERCHANTABLE 
----------___ -----------------------w--------- _w __ ~ _____ a~ ____________________________________ --.--------------------~~-~~~--~~~--~~---

W. SPRUCe: 417696 9~798 50630 0 36815 47154 0 230397 

SPRuCE (red & black) 330802 71631 102158 0 27854 67239 . 44" ······· .. ····268926· . 

fIR 130818 27698 101611 0 11963 235111 7941 384324 

HEMLOCK 72737 20~91 0 0 5800 3201 0 29592 

WHITE PINE 72676 1't~6:i 0 0 3706 2150 0 20419 

'HElr foI' I NE 0 0 o .' 0 0 0 ·0······· .. · .. ······· .. ·0 .. '········· 

lARCH 0 0 0 0 0 ,+086 0 4086 

OTHEk SOfT 6 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 

S. MAPLE 203508 44183 0 5597 13629 49543 1208 114760 

~EOMAPLE 165635 • 48326 0 14902 25388 '156418 ... ··,7·760,·w,,·,,·, .. ··2,52794··· 

Y. BIRCH 84716 21609 0 1740 6023 81309 31682 142363 

w. BI~CH 5328 1436 0 0 281 2~447 9 26164 

ASPEN 0 0 0 13705 2120 17025 o 33450 

"~-oTi;ER-'H ARO .. , 35695 1414 ",0" 1536 719············ .... ··5490· O'·~-·· ·· .. , .. ··.,····-1515·9· .. · ......... . 

TOTAL SOFT 1024729 230281 254399 0 86138 358941 7985 937744 

TOTAL HARD 494~82 123568 0 37480 4A769 334232 40659 584690 

GRAND TOTS 1519611 353849 254399 31480 134898 693173 48635 1522434~ 

......".', ........ w,,.,· • ., .. .,., ........ ·." •• ·w· ... ,.,· .. ""'''' ......... " ...... , •. , ...... " ........ " ••••• ,. ••• , ....... CJ]. 



TABLE NO.7 

CAPE BREl'ON SUBDIVISION .. ~ , .", ,. . 

VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMP~E PLOTS 1978-
GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANDS' 

CUBIC FEET 

1 

""_,,,,,,,,_,,,,,,,,,,, "'''''',''''M','''''''",.""~""""""~,,,,,,_,,_,,~,,_"",",,_"' _______________ _ 

SPECIES SAWLOGS 

"BM) 
SAW LOGS UNDERSIZED 

SAWLOGS 
PULPWOOD 

BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD 
CULL TOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 
~~-~~~~~~~-.-~-~---. __ ~ ____ • __ .~w •••• __ .. _._. __ •••• - ••••••••••• ___ ••••• _ ••• _ ••••••• ___ ••••••••••••••••••••• _._ ••• _ ••• _ •• _._ •• _.~ •••••. 

W. SPRUCE 402664 101939 50464 0 25919 121613 0305995 
SPRUCE(red'& black) 15266 1'7429"" 40432"'"'' '" ""'0" , "8430'" '114224"'""""'"'''"'""''' ""it"""-'''---t&o5i''S'"-' ~-,~-,~ 
FIR 211466 62655 11061 0 25046 628451 525 793144 
HEMLOCK 96625 18393 0 0 1276 3502 0 23171 
WHITE PINE 49523 10144 0 0 2391 a 0 12541 
RfO''P'INE'''' 00 00' 'O""O"""-O"""~'" --"""""-t)"""'''-'''''''-, 
LARCH 6480 1941 1547 0 362 23695 0 27545 
A?w.D cney ft A 
"" , "I;." "VO- I V " 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 189530 40618 0 6731 14099 62897 210 124615 
"'~EO"*.PL-E""'-" ""'7901916706'--0'" ,14'49'"""",8852 " 153854 ····,,,,··,214-3,,,---"--,--·19"G4-·-"--·_-

Y. BIRCH 57158 13518 0 14078 14150 182720 8138 232604 
W, BIRCH 7061 1984 0 6188 2881 1:t.lU ,u: "!Ioft~"" ___ "-~ '"'v. V"" --------- ... v ... .., ,,~ ....... 

ASPEN 27582 4478 0 0 4618 19714 0 28810 
o nitR" HARD'''''''"' 16148 ..... , .... ,'. "--"'."~-''''-' 33'2t"",-,,",{)-,,",,,,,,,,,,, ,. ··-~-'2'194--'""-'*'*-,.'·,.---,.,,~-,,8.,,6'-,-'''''''---,.,-,·-,,,7-t)5 71"" ,. ,.'" , -""-'---.--9~--' . --'"-''''-''''f-890'-'''''''' ___ ""~'M 

TOTAL SOFT 908024 ~18501 169504 0 63430 891551 525 1343511 
TOTAL HARI) 377098 79624 0 43840 ,45476 545921 14103 728964 
GRANO TOTS 1285122 298125 16950443840 108906 1437472 146,~8 2012475 ~ 

"".'" "'-"--'-~'-'."-'-"---- '''·. ______ ,,.._,,.,'.'' __ '' __ M_'''.'·_, __ ,,_~''_ •• ---,., •.• ,,-, --,-m--:"-~.*, 



SPECIES 

TAHlE f'40. 8 

EA.Sl'ERN SUBDIVISION 

SOFTWOOD COVER 
VOLUME HV PRUOUCTS FROM 3P-DENDHOMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977~78 

sAWlOGS 

( F8r.1) 

SAW LOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANDS) 

CUBIC FEET 

U"JOERS!ZED 

SAWLOGS SOlTwOOD TOPwOOD 

PUl.,pwOOD CUL.L TOTAL GROSS 
MERCHANTABL.E 

~-------~--~------.------~--------.-----------~-------"--.-.-._-----
w. SPKUC~ 246131 5~1~5 38752 0 21969 25254 0 145140 

SPRUCE (red & black) 300142 63b55 9~8 76 0 24120 61239 44251134 

FIR 76400 15765 76329- 0 8408 164344 4155 269001 

MEMtOCK 41e~j ~039 0 0 1166 2158 a 13563 
WHITE PINE 72676 14563 0 0 3106 2150 0 20419 

HEil PINE () 0 0 0 0 00 0 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 960 
OTHER SOfT 0 0 0 1'1 n. n n t\ v ------V ---V- ----------------V -------------V 

S. MAPLE 17156 4317 0 0 884 0 0 5201 
REll f"Af.Jlt 4141 862 0 0 623 33390 920 35795 
V. BIRCH 9]43 2181 0 1740 89 6435 0 10451 
w. ~IkeH 532~ 1436 U 0 281 5508 0 1225 

ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OT'HERHARu' 11056 2330 0 153626220800'620& 

TOTAL SOFT 737008 16~387 210957 0 60569 262105 4199 700811 

TOTAL tlAHO 47630 11132 0 3276 2139 4>14>13 929 64889 
GRAND TOTS 184638 113519 210957 3216 62708 310118 5119 765697 

~ 
, .. "",.",.,., ........ ',. 



SPECIES 

TAt3LE NO.9 
EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

MIXEDWOOD COVER 

VOLUME ~y PRUDUCTS FROM JP-DENOHOMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977.78 

SAWLOGS 
(fBM) 

SAWLOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THO~SANOS) 

CUBIC FEET 

UNDERSIZED 

SAwLOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD 

PULP.OOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE aGII_------ .. --ae- .. __ ....... ___ .... ___ ........... ___ es_ .. ____ ... __ -a- __ .. _ _ ~ _____ .. _a- .. ____ i!ii .. _iiii .. _ ... _ID __ ., __ • ____ .iiiI .. ____ iD_ .. __ A!i _________ ... __ -..-~a..----.... _ ...... -.. .,-._w,-
~. SPRUCE 158665 

SPRUCE (red & black) 306bO 

FIR 39190 

33892 

1776 

8002 

11878 

621:52 

lA580 

o 
o 
o 

14450 

3134 

3555 

21900 

o 
60010 

0 

0 

0 

82120 
11192······ . 

90147 

HEMlOCK IRV~4 1C::;7Q II II 14117 4A~ I) 11429 

wHITE PINE 

REU PINE 

LAHCH 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
I) 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 

3126 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 

3126 
OTH!: ~ ~f1F'f t'I R fl fl n A f'i e 
s. MAPLE 

REO MAPLE 

V. BIRCH 

72323 

72618 

12552 

18459 

25669 

2847 

o 
o 
o 

o 
2047 

o 

6643 

10391 

1021 

13296 
49496· 

42329 

1208 

6840 

5776 

39606 

·94443·· 

51913 

w. ~T~~~ 0 R n 0 A 110.. A 11944 

ASPEN 

-OTHER HARO 

TOTAL SOFT 

o 
24639 

246909 

o 
5084 

57249 

o 
IJ 

36740 

9885 

o 
o 

1876 
457 

24546 

o 
o 

85479 

o 
o 
o 

11761 
5541·· 

204014 
TOTAL liARD 182132 52059 0 11932 20388 116165 13824 214a68 

6RAND TOTS 429041 109308 36740 11932 44934 201644 13824 418382~ 

CO··,·, 



SPECH.S 

- ~~~----- .. ~ - ------ _ .. -----

TAi:JlE NU.10 

EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

HARDWOOD COVER 

VOLUME BY PROOUCTS FkOM 3P-DENDkOMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977~ 78 

SAWLOuS 
(F 8M) 

5AI'lL.UGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

UNOER~llED 

SAwLOGS BOllWOOD lOPWOOD 

PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL. GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE __ .. _~_-_-_"" ____ ""'_OOlI""/,lIEIIZI!SJ __ ~"' __ ""dII!I"_Cil ___ IeCllfae _______ =-"' __ 1I!ID ___ "_UllJcaa/IIID_I(!D __ udiiii __ QB"'~_ClD.e!lllD_"Ii&_G»_iili"'C'8 ___ &:ta= ___ .,._ti. __ iJi __ e._iJ» __ d_._ ... _iiii ____ -dii ______ ~_ 

w. SPRUCE 

SPRue!::: (red & black) 

FIR 

12894 

o 
15228 

2741 

o 
3931 

o 
U 

61~)2 

o 
o 
o 

396 

o 
o 

o 
o 

10757 

o 
o 

3786 

3137 

o 
25176 

... j:' M, I II k 1 ;) .. (3 Ii 'Hll' ~ II ,) "" :) l' n () 46«) (} 

wHITE PINE 
REt> PINE 

LARCH 
QTH!R SOFT 

S. MAPLE 
t<£OMAPLE:: 

Y, BIRCH 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

e 0 

114U29 

88210 

6c821 

22001 

21795-

16575 

o 
o 
o 

o 
·0 

o 

o 
o 
o 

o 0 0 

o 
o 
o 

5-591 

12855 

o 

6102 

14314-

4913 

o 
o 
o 

0 

0 

0 

0 
..... «) 

0 

o 9 G 

36247 

73532 

3254S 

o 
«) 

25906 

69953 

122556 
79939 

w. ~I~CH U 0 0 0 0 1895 0 7895 
ASPEN 0 0, 0 3820 844 17025 0 21689 

OTliER'HARD 0 0 0 .. 0 0 3410 .. ···········0'····'·· ............. ,M··341«)M ...•..... 

TOTAL SOFT '+0812 10645 6102 0 1023 10757 3786 32913 

TOTAL HARD 265126 60377 0 22272 26233 170654 25906 395.42 
GRANO TOTS 305932 . 71022 6102 22212 21256 181411 29692 338355...a 

,'" ..•... ... ~ 



TABLE NO. 11 

CAPE BRETON SUBDIVISION 

SOFI'WOOD 

VOl IIN£ MY PROOUCTS FAON lP.OFNnAOMr:'TRV ~.u'DI hll:l nlr Dr;DNAt.lIrNT ClaNDl If DI nTC , C 7~. .. ____ ._ __ ._n~ .. _·.-... ~"Jq"'''APilY "r= 1"'_"""'''''''''' ... " .... ..- ... ~ 0= ............ .. 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

.. -) 

--~ 

SPECIES SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 
C "8M) SAWLOGS BOL1--000 lOPWOOD M!RCHANTABI.E.--_._. __ ._._ ••• __ ~_~ ••• ~ ___ •• _~_._. ____________ ••• __ •• _ •••• _ ••• _ ••••• _ ••• w __ •• _ ••••• ~ _____ •• ______ • ___ • __ ·~_··--.--~-••••• ~----.--••• 

w. sPRUCE 321774 89689 45059 0 23679 98732 0 257159 
<,~ , ,.',,"" ... " ~',~., . , 

SPRUCE (red & black) 50776 12587 32856 , 0 4351 94020 0 143820 

FIR 216971 47427 51072 0 18437 460467 525 511928 

HEMLOCK 96625 18393 0 0 1276 ·3502 0 ·-----2-3171------·-

WHITE PINE 32220 6124 0 0 603 0 0 6127 
. o_.,,·"""~ ...... '_'~'_.~., .. 
RED PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LARCH 6480 1941 1541 0 362 22182 0 26032 
-_.,,--

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPl.E 1826 1594 0 0 532 2349 0 4415 
- . -.-. ,'.<.,,' ...... , .••... ~ 

21615' RED MAPLE 8225 1548 0 0 156 0 23319 

V. sIRCH 0 0 0 1198 468 28082 2426 32174 

w. BIRCH 0 0 0 782 449 16323 0 ---11554------

ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 8507 0 8507 
OlH£R"'HAR'O"""·'-""·'···_-'· 0 '0'·"· 0 0 0 '5082 0 5082 

TOTAL SOFT 724846 176161 130534 0 48714 . 618903 525 1034837 

TOTAL HARD 16051 3142 0 1980 1605 81958 2426 91111 

GRANO TOTS 740891 17·9303 130534 1980 50319 760861 2951 1125948 
'~""~-""<"" :, . ..,.-,~"!.".""<¢,,, .. : ... ~.,,,,, .. ,,,.>.-... ..,~-,,,=~,,,,,,,,-... ,,,,,,, ... ~ ,." ··N 

0 
-~---.-- .. -.-----, 



TABLE NO. 12 
CAPE BREl'ON SUBDIVISION .. 

---~---.----.-.----.- --

l 

SPECIES 

MIXEDWOOD 

VOL.UME IY PRODUCTS FROM 3P-OENDROMETAY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTI 1978-, 

SAW LOGS SAWLOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME C THOUSANDS) 
CU81CFEET 

UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 
(FSM) SAWLOIS 80&.TWOOO lOPWOOD - M!RCHANtABU---.... -.-.-~.~-.-.. -~ .. ~-.-.-~-.-~ .... ~-~-.----~---~--------~--.. ~-------~~--~~---------.. -----.. ------.. -.----.~----.-~.-.-.-.-.. ---. 

W. SPRUCE 62238 15257 2189, 0 2240 22438 0 42124 
36522 SPRUCE (red & black) 24490 

FIR 56629 198083 i 
4842 1576 0 4073 20jjl ° 

14464 22682 0 6_209 154128 0 
HEMLOCK 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 --------------1 o ! 

WHITE PINE 17303 4020 0 0 1794 0 0 

REO PINE 0 0 ° ° ° 0 0 
LARCH 0 0 0 0 0 1513 . 0 

5814 

o 
1513 

, 
i 
! 
I 
I 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S.MAPLE 45114 9627 0 2950 3598 30444 0 

-0-------1 
46619 

119112 
''''''''''''.''''''''~''''~."",,,,, •• > .. --•• ''. 

REO MAPLE 180723138 0 3409 3329 10'093 2143 
I 

v. BIRCH 44334 It871 0 6294 11269 105470 1390 135294 
w. BIRCH 7061 1984 0 3746 1469 36735 2023 ---45951-----

ASPEN 27582 4478 0 0 4618 8648 0 17744 
, , « '" ".""'~."_.''"'.''""<.~,,. ,. ... ,/·~"'·~·.N:._ ...... ~>~.~... . 

OTHER -HARD 0 ° ° 0 0 14162 426 14588 
TOTAL SOFT 160660 38583 324470 14316 198710 0 284056 

TOTAL HARD 142223 30098 0 16399 24a83 302552 6582 3799f4-------

GRAND TOTS 302883 68681 32441 16399 38699 501262 6582 663910 
N .... 

-~--.----



SPECIES 

._ .. _.------------- ---_ .. - _._--- --- .. -.~- -- -1 -------_._--- -_._- -- . -_. ----------- -------------------------------------

TABLE NO, 13 
6APE BREI'ON SUBDIVISION 

HARDWOOD 

VOLUME SY PRODUCTS 'AOM 3P-oENDAOMETAY SAMPLING 0' PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978., 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANOS) 
CUBIC FEET 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD 

--------< 

CULL TOTAL GROSS 

(F8M) $AWL~ BO~TWOOP lOPWOOD MERCHANTABLE .~_.w __ . ___ -... _-_______________ .. ____________ -~ ____ .• ______ -___ -_____ -_____ . _____ . ____ ._-. ____ ._. ________________ --_--e--_-------. 
W. SPRUCE 18652 2993 3216 0 0 503 0 6112 

SPRUCE (red & black) 0 0 0 0 0 113 0 113 

FIR 3866 764 3307 0 400 13262 0 11133 
-------------------- ----

HEMLOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

-HITE PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

REO PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 136530 29391 0 3781 9969 30104 210 13521 

REO MAPLE 52722 11020 0 11240 5361 aS146 0 52113 

Y. BIRCH 12824 2641 0 6586 2413 .9168 4322 65136 

W.BIRCH 0 0 0 1660 963 3101 
-----------0 --------------51-3-0-

ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 2559 0- 2559 
.. ~ .. "'~.~,~"., .. "'''.",''' ... "..", ...... ",.." 

OTHER HARD 16148 3320 0 2194 816 51321 503 58220 

TOTAL SOFT 22518 3151 6523 0 400 13938 0 24618 

TOTAL HARD 218824 46384 0- 25461 19588 161411 5095 261939 

GRANO TOTS 241342 50141 6523 25461 19988 175349 5095 282551 
N 
N 

- --- -----"-------



------ . TABLE NfT.14 --~-

PICTOU COUNTY 

VOLUME 8Y PRODUCTS FROM 3P-OENDROMETRY SAMPL ING OF" PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 191,7- 7[3 
_,f',h_A .""_t .... _., ........ ,.. ...... ll""'a 11 .... ,.., .. l._.fi.l .. I!!--.&~ __ '-----
"nU;);) l"'t:n",n~'''' ~O ... t: Y u""ur'cor,,",vv-.,,,,,'fU-'" 

CUBIC FEET 

SPECIES SAWLOGS SAWLOGS UNDE~SIZEO PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

(FaM) SA.wLOGS BOL nllOoo TOPWOOD MERCHANTABLE 
___ ----------~---------~---------~---------. _____ ~_~ ______ - ____ ~ ___________________ ~w __________ ~ ____________ --~.-.----~-.-~----~----

W. SPRUCE c34122 52902 2'5151 0 24982 21842 0 124883 

SPRUCE 65865 15413 60332 0 9460 35433 0 120698 

FIR 32848 til91 22149 0 1506 44813 3338 80197 

HEMLOCK 31084 11552 0 0 4034 443 0 16029 

wHITE PINE 14188 2942 0 0 1445 0 0 4387 

RED PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

.. ARCH 0 0 0 0 0 960 0 960 

JTHE.R SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 141820 33089 0 5597 11036 25794 1208 76124 

~EO MAPLE 0 0 0 6957 3197 47315 6840 64369 

r. BIRCH 26332 7162 0 0 3136 16813 5469 32640 

V. BIRCrl 0 0 0 0 0 3448 0 3448 

~SPEN 0 0 0 13705 2720 14341 0 30712 
I 

>THER HARD 0 0 0 0 0 2080 0 2080 

rOTAt.. SOFT 378701 91260 101638 0 41421 103491 3338 347154 

rOT At.. HARO . 114152 40251 0 26259 20089 109917 13517 210033 
,RAND TOTS 552859 131511 1 0 16~18 26259 61516 213408 16855 551187 

N 
CAl 



SPECIES SAWLOGS SAW LOGS 

T ABLE NO. 15 
Antigonish. County 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANOS) 
CUBIC.fEET ..... . 

UNDERSIZED PUL.PWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

------~---------~---------~~--~---~-----------------~--~~--------~~---~-------~-----.~-.----~.------.--q-~.---------~~ .. -.-.~--.-~-
We SPRUCE 135421 30994 8098 0 8493 14530 0 62115 

SPRUCE (r'ed & black) 33752 7139 1778 0 2195 4134 . 44 '15290 
FIR 23300 4354 11718 0 2688 93922 811 113499 

HEMLOCK 41653 9039 0 0 1766 2158 0 13563 
WHITE PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
REO PiNE: 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
LARCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 55688 11694 0 0 2593 5601 0 19888 

REO MAPLE 29251 14548 0 1459 5998 13398 920 36323 
V. BIRCH 0 0 0 1740 0 18838 3258 23836 
W. BIRCH 5328 1436 0 0 281 2932 0 4649 
ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 2678 0 2678 
() iHEFf~'HAR6'~-"""'" ········"3569·5 ......... ., ....................... , .. ".. .. .... 1"4.1"4 , .•.. ·.,...w •• ·, •.....• . '. ····cf···· .. ··· .' .............. " ...... ······ .. ··1'5·3·6···· w •.•••• • ....... • •• ·.,· ···• .. ··· .. ·· .. ·.,··1"9· .................. '341"0""" ... 0······· .. ····13019 
TOTAL SOFT 234126 51526 21594 0 15142 115344 861 204.67 

TOTAL HARD 125962 35092 0 4735 9591 46857 4118 100453 
GRANO TOTS 360088 86618 21594 4735 24733 162201 5039 304920 

N 
~ 



TABLE NO, 16 

GUYSBOROUGH COUNTY 

."", .... - .. _ .. ' •• , ...... , .... "'.,.,,, ... ,.".,,,,,,,,, .• ,,'.,.~, .. ""'''.,·''."·, •. V.Q.L."U,Mi:,,·,,,~,.,·,~,R.o.otJ·C·f.·S'~~~.3.p.~,E.N.DJo<'OME·T.~,¥-··'.s·AM.P, .... ·t~a.~Of:-""R,e;.R,MAm.:~··,·,SAt4Pt.." .•. flt..O:tS,,·1,9'7'7, .. 

SPECIES SAWLOGS SAW LOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANDS) 
r URfr~_~j::-,=,.'[ 

UNDERSIZED PULPwOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

." ................ ' ... "".",.' ..... ,.".,.,,.,., '"''''.''' '."""".""".' "".".""{.f,:,~.M,.) •.•• , •• ,, ••.. "'".''''''' •• ''''' -"."" ... "'.,.,., ..... ,., •• , ..... ~ .. - ........ "'.-•• " •• "'.,.. .. SA .• t,..OGS,., ............ ,""' .•..• ,.,S'O,b.T,w,OO,/,),., .. ·, ... ,., .•.••.. "., ..... ,,·,.·"".f.·O'~,W,O'O 0."""". "."'., '" .• ,.,,, ... """'." ME R CH ANT A at.. E 
~ ______ ~ ___ ~~ ___ ~~_~~~_~~~~ __ ~~~~~~~_~_~_~~~_~~~_~~ __ .~~_~~~ _____ ~ _____ ~_~~~~~~_~~~~_=_~~ __ ~~_$ _____ ~_~ __ ~~~®m@_9~_~~.-_~. _____ ._~_ 

W$ SPRUCE 41553 11902 17375 0 3340 10782 

SPRUCE (red & black) 231185 49019 40048 0 16199 21672 

FIR 14670 14953 67144 0 7769 96376 
·HE~M'LO·C'K·-_M'.'_"" ... -.. -".'-'.' ... <~''"- ••• '''--•• '' •• '''''O·'''-'-''·w .. '' .. ~··".· .. -·''~------o-----''''-... -'·''''-·''--·'~'O--'-·'"'·~ .. ·"-'-·""'"-'-·-'~""·"O"""· .. ···"·-'''·'·''· ....... '.", .... ". ··"··"·,·",····· .. ,"0''',,·,,'',·,···,,,··,,·,,· .. ,, .. ·····,·_·,·,,······ .. ,·,···0 

WHITE PINE 584A8 11621 

RED PINE 0 0 

LARCH 0 0 

HER SOFT 0 0 

S, MAPLE 0 0 

RED MAPLE 136384 33778 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 2261 2150 

o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
3126 

o 
18148 

6486 16193 95645 

Ye BIRCH 58384 14441 0 0 2887 45598 

W, BIRCH 0 0 0 0 0 180 

ASPEN 0 0 o 0 0 0 

OTHER HARD 0 0 o 0 0 0 

\) 

o 
3786 

I} 

o 
o 
\} 

o 
I) 

o 
22955 

o 
I) 

o 
TOTAL SOFT 411896 87495 125161 o 29569 140106 3786 
T'6 TAL HARO"-- 194168 48225 
GRAND TOTS 606664 135120 

o 
125161 

6486 

6486 

"--19080 -~.-. -. '~i7 74·Stf"'··_·····,·,,···_' '''''''' """"'·"'''229'5 5 

48649 317564 26741 

:"·"<''''''''.-<''''''~O?''':'''Y-~·,",M<O.'_''«'~'''''''''''''W>O.'O'O''''<·'·.'<W'O"''''''''''''0'''~'~'<?'0''~'''--,,,o,,,,,-,?,,,o,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,",'''''''''''''~,,,,,, ___ ,,,~<o«_"u".""><,, , • , _«'~'''' ____ '' , ~~"''''''''''_'~ __ ''''_O''_''''''''''''''' __ '''''_'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''~","",",'O'?'''''''_~'''''''''''' __ '~'''''"'''_''''''''';''''~~~~~.,...,...,~_,.,,,,,,_w.,,,,,, .. ,,,,.w.,,~·~,"...,).-,.,.,.,:·.,.,,· ... ·,,·«,: ... ·,,,~,,,·· 

43399 

132938 

190628 

o 
16032 

o 
3126 

o 
18148 

152102 

85887 

18067 

o 
o 

386123 

274204 

660321 
1IiIo..\ 
l-

UI 

>' 



SPECIES 

--------

TABLE NO. 17 

INVERNESS COUNTY 

VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

SAW LOGS 
(FBM) 

SAW LOGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUM!CTHOUSANDS) 
CUBIC FEET 

UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD 

SAWLOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD 

,.,.,. ~'w,."""~"'w,,,,~,,·,,,,,,·~'~~'>'> __ ,,*,,,,,,= """' ___ """"_',,"'_~.'~ 

CUL.L TOTAL GROSS 
MERCHANTABLE 

.-... - .... --~-~------... - .. - •• --.. ----~.--.-......... _ ... ~ ___ ,._ • ••• _____ w •• ___ ............ _ ••• _ ••• ___ .... - ...... ---__ ............ -_ .. _-.......... ---........ . 

w. SPRUCE 230626 50320 22136 0 11268 48299 0 132023 
'''SPRUCE···· 11'382 2593 1987 . 0 1538 16975'" ··'·"·w."'"·,.·,.,.···,.·"o-,.·'-·',.~~· '--23'&9a-,--"-w-,,.,.~ 

FIR 90339 19754 30495 ' 0 6695 230779 0 287723 
HEMLOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
WHITE PINE 
RED"~fN£N""'"'' .. , 

LARCH 

10421 
'0 

o 

2298 

"0 

o 

o o. 
·0'·'·.,. "''".'-.' """"" .,",:",., "'''·0 

o o 

473 0 0 
"'0'" ,,,,,,.,,' .. ,., ..... ,'.,.'.,' ... ,, ,0 ".-."'''-'''''-,.''~,,.-'.~.--,.~ .• -" --

o 6277 0 

2771 

--."--
6277 

OT"ER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
S. MAPLE 104723 22221 0 0 1193 '41089 210 70179 

"RED-MAPt;E'-" 31789 6394'0"- 1321 O·"5n3',86786""-'2'1'.3,.'--"~-·~-·41' .. '26··-,···"·--"-

Y. BIRCH 16716 3111 0 5076 5435 75394 962 89978 
w~ elRCH 0 00 2131 522 22659 1793 27105 
ASPEN 11511 .1928 0 0 1485 17155 0 20568 

·~-"OTHER·"'H~D'M"'"m,'·~""·''"''''-16'T*8"'''''''·''''''.''',,,,, ·'3321)"·····'219.,,,'"'","'-""'"""',,,,,,,8'6,,,,,,,·, ··,,··,,",,',4 .... 5,3···, ·""",,,,,,,·"""~"";~5it3-"'--'----5i~"-'''~'-

TOTAL SOFT 342168 '14965 54618 0 19974 302330 0 451887 

TOTAL HARD 181493 36'80 0 226'1 20'44 287536 6271 374202 

GRANO TOTS 524261 11194554618 22671 40118 589866 6271 826089 
. , .. "., . ., .. ",,,,,,, "", .. """~""",,,._._, ________ N-,,,, __ , 

0) 

-----------_ .. _-----,-----



SPECIES 

TABLE NO, 18 

VICTORIA COUNTY 

VOLUME BYPRODUCT! FROM 3P~O!NOROMETRY SAMPLING OF PfRMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

SAWLOGS SAWL.OGS 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMECTHOUSANDS) 
'. CUBIC FEET 

UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 
...... 1"'IIro ALI.a. &..9 A.ft . .l __ 1!-
~nli(""",g ...... (F8M) SA_LOGS SOLT-GOO TOPWOOO 

------~------~----~----------------------------------------------------~-----.--------------------------.~-----------.-.---~.~ .. --. 
W, SPRUCE 41633 11117 3332 0 4061 20930 0 '+0046 

SPRUCE 6496 1111 1088 ' 0 1318 29133 0 39250 

FIR 151815 34263 14423 0 13922 ' 213201 0 215809 

HEMLOCK 7668 1681 0 0 120 0 0 1801 

WHITE PINE 33692 6481 0 0 1418 0 0 7905 
"' 

REO PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

L.ARCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S •. MAPL.E 60147 12970 0 3181 4662 3430 0 Z4843 
,,," , .~ " . ,. 

REO MAPLE 20118 4193 0 1319 1505 23330 0 30407 

V, BIRCH 12913 3174 0 2456 2689 56578 5773 71270 

W. BIRCH 7061 1984 0 2442 1901 10959 0 17286 

, ...... ~~~.~.~ .. , .. ". ,.,.' ,,1~Q65 2550 0 0 3133 0 0 5683 
"."., ,. 

OTHER HARD 0 0 0 0 0 17131 0 17131 

TOTAL SOFT 253364 55259 24843 0 20845 263864 0 364811 

TOTAL HARD 117504 25471 0 10058 13890 111428 5773 166620 

GRAND TOTS 0868 80130 24843 10058 34735 315292 5713 531431 
N" 
~ 



SPECIE!.> 

-----~- .. -- .. --
w. SPHuCE 
SPKUCE (red & black) 

FIR 

IV rl ITt:: p ll~t: 

F~tOPINE 

l.ARCH 

t.Ft-

::I. MAPLE 
i(EOMA~LE 

(. BIRCH 

..-r.rt 
I\SPEN 
)Tl"IER·t1ARt)····· 

rOTAL SOFT 

rOTAL P1AHU 

,RAND TOTS 

r ABLE NO.19 
RICHMOND COUNTY 

VOLUME BY PROQUClS FROM J~-UENDROMET~Y SAMPLING OF PE~MANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 19~5-

SA\~LOGS 

(F8M) .... -_ .. --. -_ .. --
3708J 

14765 

286'7 

() 

(l 

6i+8u 

1~327 

23356 

9557 

0 

0 

61195 

522 

113435 

5AWLOGS 

9324 

3280 

1491 

o 
o 

1941 

4043 

4287 

2275 

o 
o 

16036 

26641 

GHOSS MEkCHANTABLE VOLUME(THOUSANDS) 

CUBIC Ft:ET 

UNDERSIZED 
SAwLOGS BOLTwOOD TOPwOOD ----------

19919 0 6034 

25tH 0 2219 
777Y , 0 1174 

0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0" 

1547 0 362 
() 0 t) 

0 0 1017 

0'" 0 1·839·········· 

0 714 2910 

0 

0 0 0 

PULPWOOD 

17664 

30370 

71425 

t) 

0 

0 

7114 

6504 

7439 

20204 

6020 

0 

0 0 0 .. · .......... ···········,1835···· 

31832 0 9789 127233 

714 5766 42002 

31832 714 15555 169235 

CULL 

o 
o 
o 

o 
0'···· 

o 

TOTAL GROSS 
MERCHANTABLE 

52941 

38456'" 

81869 

o 
·0 

11624 

o 11564 

·13565·········· 

160 26263 

o 
, .......... , ... (} ........ , ......... . 

o 

160 

o 
r83S· 

184890 

244137 
.. ,., .. ,., ....... N ........ . 

CO 



TABLE NO. 20 
CAPE BREI'ON COUNTY 

vOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM JP.OENOROMETRY SAMPLING OF PEHMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1973 

GHOSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUMEtTHOUSANDS) 

CUBIC FEET ....•.•....... , :/'(.Y.'\U'?" 

SAWLOGS SAWI..OGS UNDERSIZED PULP_OOO CULL TOTAl..' GROSS·
ii

"· SPECIES 

(FBM) SAWLUGS BOL TwOOO TOPwOOD ....... ' ... , ...... ' .."£~CHANTA@.L~.,?}, __ .---..... -------.. -----____ ... ____________ .. _________ . _____________ - ______ " .. ___ • ______ • ____ ... II!It _______ • ____________ ...... __ .................... ::: :<"'i\:::::;):: 

W, SPRUCE 87322 
SPRUCE (red & black) 42623 

FIR 26385 
HEMLOCK 88957 

WHITE PINE 
REO PINE 

LARCH 
OTHER SOFT 
S. MAPLE 
REO MAPLE 

V. BIRCH 

W. BIRCH 
ASPEN 

OTHER MARO 
TOTAL SOFT 
TOTALMARO 

GRANO TOTS 

5410 

o 
o 
o 

4733 

3156 

17972. 

o 
o 
o 

250697 

25861 

276558 

36578 
10445 

7147 

16712. 

13~9 

o 
o 
o 

1378 
832 

4358 

o 
o 
() 

72241 
6568 

78809 

5077 

28770 
24364 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

58211 

o 
58211 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

2950 

o 
5832 

1615 

o 
o 
o 

10397 

10397 

4550 

3355 
3255 
1156 

506 

o 
o 
o 

1221 
215 

3116 

458 

o 
o 

12822 
5016 

17898 

'. 

34780 

37146 
113052 

3502 

o 
o 

9644 

o 
11874 

"36299 

30544 
16521 
2559 

7152 
198124 

'104955' 

303079 

o 
o 

525 
o 
o 
o 
o 
0' 

o 

80985 
/19716 

148343 

21370 
1865 

964. 

17429 
. ····i; i,a7.06\;,;ii;i.i{i 

124345093 
:230····.··'.·~·i •. · '. ·<.iiI8830:····.·.·;·j;'; 

o 2559 
·'.ii'.26]>: .·':i.·.·') .. ·.·.· r,il'illll\;·i;;';i:;!:lil I'M 

525 341923 
'1899, i /K };i (',·i;!.,a&&9Si .i;;.(;¥;;i 

2424 470818 



SPECIES 

--------------------------------

TABLE NO. 21 

EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA 

PERCENT OF TOTA~ GROSS MeRCHANT'B~e VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3~P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

5AWLOG UNDERSIZED 
LOG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1976 - 78 

80LTWOOO TOPWOOD PULPWOOD" .' CULL" .- ... - TOTAL GROSS­
J'tERCHAHTA8LE 

·----v-VVlOL---UME-------- -__ ._ ....• -... ~------.. -.. ----~---~ .. --~~-.. --~_-._~. __ ._~ ___ .. ~.w-.--___ ~ ____ -_._. ____ .. __ . ____ .• --__ .~-~ __ ·-•.• ---~.----.--~-.. -. 
W. SPRUC! 
SPRUCE 

!5.67 
2,48 

2.81 

3.91 

0.00 

0.00 
r~D ~ ~, A ft~ ft ftft 
"---'" •• ..,. ...", V,vV 

HEMLOCK 
WHITE PINE' 
RED PINE 

1.08 

.69 
0.00 

0,00 

---0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

1.75 
1.01 

4,70 

5,04 
, ft~ 2£ n, 
... Viii ------...... w'" 

.20 

.17, -

0.00 

,19 

··.06· 

0.00 

LARCH ,05 ,04 0.00 ,01 ,77 
OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
S,MAPLE 2.38 0.00 .34 .·77«">~'" 3.13 
RED MAPLE 1,78 0.00 .82 .95 8.64 

W, BIRCH .10 9.00 .11 .09 2.24 
ASPEN .12 0,00 .38 .20 -----".-.------ ··----,,··----""--, .. 1·-.··0-2;--, , .. --." 

OTHER HARD .30 0.00 .10 .04 2,12 

TOTAL SOFT 12.48 11.79 0.00 4.17 34.78 

TOTAL HARD 5.66 9.00 2.25 2.61 24.49 

GRAND TOTAL 18.14 11.79 2.25 6.78 59.27 

0,00 

,00 

---------..2-4 

0.00 
0.0-0-·-·· 
0,00 
n nn 
Y"TV"V 

,06 

0,00 
.03 

.24 

1.53 

1.77 

14.92 

12.50 
-------341--1---------- -

1.47 
,92 

0.00 ... ~- -------. 

0.00 
··6,66 

12.48 

--1-o-~---

2.65 
1,73 
2.59 

63.46 

36.54 

100.00 
W 

---0-



CROWN 
Softwood 
Hardwood 
Total 

LARGE PRIVATE 
Softwood 
Hardwood 
Total 

~ALL PRIVATE 
Softwood 
Hardwood 
Total 

TOTAL 
Softwood 
Hardwood 
Total 

TABLE NO. 22 

EASTERN NOVA SCOTIA BY OWNERSHIP 

PERCENT OF TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1976 - 1978 

SAWLOGS ,(JNDERSIZED PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE 

SAWLOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD VOLUME 

2.24 2.15 0 .60 12.11 .07 17.19 
1.22 0 .29 .53 7.01 .80 9.87 
3.46 2.15 .29 1.14 19.13 .88 27.07 

1.42 1.47 0 .57 1.58 0 5.06 
.49 0 .18 .19 1.92 .08 2.89 

1.92 1.47 .18 .77 3.51 .08 7.95 

8.81 8.16 0 2.98 . 21.07 .16 41.19 
3.93 0 1.78 1.88 15.54 .62 23.77 

12.74 8.16 1.78 4.86 36.62 .78 64.96 

12.48 '11.79 0 4.16 34.78 .23 63.45 
5.65 0 2.26 2.62 24.48 1.52 36.54 

18.13 11.79 2.26 6.78 59.26 1.75 100.00 

tAl 
~ 



--------------_._-. __ ._-_ .. - ------------"- --_. __ ._--_ .. _--, - _._. ---

SPECIES 

TABLE NO. 23 
EASI'.ERN NOVA SCOTIA 

SOFI'WOOD COVER 

l'!Ir'O.,.II!' .. '''''----''''a' __ .. n.,.... llIDn~a!' .. eo ... ,..Ua ... ..,.aft ... un.llto,ur .,"', DDn""'A'PR IrDn .... ~D "'1:" ... I\Dn"'I:"..,.I:I'II RaWD. YWI.il 
,.. .. " .. ~, .. , yr ~-...- .nw .... f·'","..,',",., .. 0..... 'V .. Vi .... 0, ""'UU\If, iii "VI' ..,-. 0 .... "'.9 ...... ,., W,., tt •• ,w¥ 

SAWLOG UNDERSIZED 

LOG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 19'16-78 
BOLTWOOD TOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 
-------------------------- -··_....:-¥OLUMi - --- . 

TOPWOOD· PULPWOOD CUl.L 

...... -.-_ ..... -.-----------.------_ ..... -----_._.------.. --.... _ ......... -....................•.........•....•...•........••.... 
W. SPRUCE 7.87 4.43 
SPRUCE (red & black) 4.04 6.81 
FIR 3.34 6.73 
HEMLOCK 1.45 0.00 
WHITE PINE 1.09 0.00 
RED PINE 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2.41 
1.54 

6.55 

8.52 

0-.-00 1,42 ,)3.05· 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

,16 

.23 
0.00 

.33 

.11 
0,00 

0.00 21.21 
.00 20,91 
.2544.16. -_._._. 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

1.9. 
1,44« 

0.00 

LARCH .18 ,08 8,99 .9~.. 2 I 22 0,00 1.43----
OTHER SOFT 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

S. MAPLE .31 ·0,00 0.,00.07·,·12 0.00 .51 
RED MAPl.E .13 0.00 0.00 .04 2.92 ,05 l~ll 

y. BIRCH .12 0,09 .16 .03 1.82 .13 2.25 
w. BIRCH .08 0.00 .04 
ASP!N 0.00 . 0.00·· 0.00· 
OTHER HARD .12 0.00 .08 

TOTAL SOFl'WOOD 17.89 18.05 0 

. TOTAL HARDWOOD .7f> . Q .28 

GRAND TOTAL 18.65 18.05 .28 

.04 1.15 0,00 1,31 
.... "".' ····,,···········O·e'O'O·>~··· . ., .... _ ..•. " .• ,.,., .. .",., • ., .• , ......... , .. ·•··•··· .. · .... ·S .. ,~····~.,·,·····,,···.,·· '.,., " .... .,· .. ·•· .. ··.,·"',,,,.,· ... ·0·.00,,,.,· .. ·· .... · , •. , ..... w.' ................... · .. , ••• 4.1..: .... · 

.01 .38 0.00 ,60 

5.78 49.78 .25 -- ~5 

.. ~.,!~,:;: .' ...... , . .,,', ............ ,,_ ..... , ...... .".,. ....... "_.,~~,.~A., .. ,, .. , ........ , ............. '., . ., ... ,,.., ... ,. .18 

5.97 56.62 .43 

8.25 

100.00 
CAl "'---. 



---.----. -- -----_.-

TABLE NO. 24 
~ NOVA SCOTIA 

MIXEDWOOD COVER 

-------... -._- - -- ._-

PERCENT OF TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME 8Y PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

... SpECI-ES .. ·.·· SAWLOG UNDERSIZID 
LOG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1976-78 
BOlTWOOO TOPWOOO PULPWOOD CULL rOTAl GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 

-·¥O&"~ME-· ---. 
_ •• _-.------.~--.-----•• ----__ w~_~ ___ •• ~" __ ~ •• _______________ •••• ~ ____ ._ •••• ___ • _______ ._~ ____ ••• _-___ ._~ __ ~---•• _-_ ••••••••••••• 

W.. SP~UC&--···-'-' 4.54 1.30 0,00 1.54 4.10 0.00 
SPRUCE (red & black) 1.17 1.28 0.00 .61 1.85 0.00 

FIR 2.08 3.81 0.00 .90 --l-9-w-84 0.00 

HEMLOCK .70 0.00 0.00 .31 .04 0.00 

·WKIT£·P INE .37 0.00 0.00 .17 0.00 0,00 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

~AReH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .43 ~. 

OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
/ 

0.00 0.00 

··$."-M~l.E··'-"··'w 2.59 0.00 .27. .,95 4.04 .11 
RiD MAPLE 2.66 0.00 ,50 1,27 14,.46' .89 

V. BIRCH 1.a7 0,00 ,58 1,14 13.66 _"'1. 

W. BIRCH .18 0,00 .35 .14 4.41 .19 
... ~ .. -·.PeN-~"--"." .. "., ..... -."'~ .. _N._."'_.,, •..•. - " ..... ,""". . """".1-~ ..... ". ,,0.00 .91 , .• 60 .··· .• 80 0.00··.· . 

OTHER HARD .47 0,00 0.00 .04 1.31 .04 

TOTAL SOFTWOOD 8.86 6.39 0 3.59 26.26 0 

.. "" .. ,IQ!!1..B .. @DWQQD_ ...... . . ................... -.. _7"!.5J~t. __ .. , ... " ___ ..... _._,,.,_.'_ ..... M_ .... ,J::> ........... ,,~.,' .. =_ ... " ... . 

. GRAND TOTAL 16·44 6.39 

2.61 
., ·,·'''w~··,..· . .,.,.",.,,· 

2.61 

" •. w .. "',, ..... , ...... , .. ', ••.. · •••. ,)+'! .. Jd! ........ ,,' ...... , ... , ..... ,." ... , .. ', ........ "., ..... , .. 3J~.~Qct.. .... w ... , ........ , ... , ......... ', •. "," ." 

7.73 64.95 

1.$9"" .. 

1.89 

11.48 
4.96 

.---.---U-.6,}--------

1.06 

.54 
0.00 

---.. 43-----
0,00 

7.97 
19.7g 

11.30------. 

5.21 
2.73 
1.86 

45.10 

54.90 ... 

100.00 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.~---~ W 



TABL.E NO, 25 
EASI'ERN NOVA SCOTIA 

HARDWOOD COVER 

----------~PE~A"_CCdE~~NI-l-T-u-Of!-' -TJ-I.O~T~A~L ~.osS MEACHANTA8LE-¥OI.UME 8Y PRODUCTS ,-ROM 3-P DiNOROMETR¥- SAMPL.ING- --- ------<1 
OF ·P!RMANENT SAMPL.E PL.OTS 1976-78 

$p£CIES SAWL.OG UNDERSlZED BOI.TWOOD TOPWOOD PUI.'WOOD CUL.L. 
L.OG 

1,OT Ale GROSS 
MERCHANTABLE 

una IIYIr 

-.--.-.~.--.-.~-... -..... --.--...... ---.--.--~-.---... -.. -.---.------~-.. -----... ------.-.--~.--~----.-----.------.-~ .. -... -.-.. . 
W. SPRUCE ,92 ,52 

SPRUCE (red & black) 0,00 0,00 

FIR ,76 1,61 
HEMLOCK ,64 0,00 

WHITE PINE 0,00 --,~, 00 

RED PINE 0.00 0,00 

I.ARCH 0.00 0,00 

OTHER SO'T 0,00 0,00 

S, MAPL.E 8.28 0,00 

RED MAPL.E 5.28 0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

---0-.-0-0 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.51 
3.88 

,06- ,08 0,00 

0.00 ,03 0.00 
_n .. _ .. ......'i.~ --.-.. -------e-6l-----

,10 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

ft _ n n .n'----lnCLft'-'--___ _ n_nn ...-..,-.............--_---------_.-

0,00 

2,59, 

3,18 

0,00 

10.69 
15,89 

0,00 

.04 
0,00 

Y, BIRCH 3,10 0,00 1,06 ~ , , Q " '2_.1--'---
~ .w •. ~ 

W, BIRCH 0,00 0,00 

ASP!N 0.00 0.00 
OTHER HARD ,53 0,00 

TOTAL OOFTWOOD 2.32 2.13 

TOTAL HARDWOOD 17.19 . "'. 0 _ 

GRAND TOT AI. 19.51 2.13 

.27 
,62 
,35 

0 

7.69 

7.69 

.16 
,14 
,14 

.22 

1,77 
'.""., ".'w·",~",,3 .,,15 

8.82 

3·9B 

. ". "J~". 32.",,,,,-,,,,,, ' .. , "",,,53,!A,~t,,,,, '.-',,"'-"''''-''-' 

7.61 57.46 

---------------------

0.00 

0,00 

,08 

.61 

4"29,,, 

5.60 

1.59 
,03 

-------- --6 .. 9-0--. 

,14 
0.00 

0,00 

0-.-0-0 

0,00 

23.11 
28.24 
~'I '1£ lIii'iJ"W-.--... -.... 

2,19 
3.91 
9,93 

9.26 

,9Q,!,24 

100.00 
W 
~ 

_________ ..1 



14BLE NU.26 

EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

PEHCfNT OF TOTAL GROSS MEHCHANTABLE VULUME BY P~ODUCTS FROM 3-P DENOROMElRY SAMPLING 

or: PEf(MANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 197 7 - 78 
SPECIES SAWLOG UNDERSIZED BOLlwOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

_.,..,·_.···N~'·'··._·.,.-."-' 

LOG MERCHANTABLE 

VOLUME 

~--------------~--~-----------~------~-----~---~~---~--------~-----~-----~-------~~~-----------------------------------~~--~--.~. 
W. SPHl.JCE 6.29 3.33 0.00 2.42 3.10 0.00 15,15 

SPRUCE (red & black) 4.71 h.71 0.00 1,83 4,42 ,00 17.66 

FIR 1.82 6.67 0,00 .79 15.44 .52 25.24 

rlEMLOCK 1.35 0,00 0.00 ,38 .21 0.00 1,94 

WHITE PINE. .96 0,00 0.00 .24 .14 0,00 1.34 .. 

Rt::O PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .27 0,00 ,27 

OTHER SOFT 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

S, MAPLE ~,'14 0.00 .37 .90 3.25 .08 7,54 
..... ,"." .. , ... , ...... ~. ~~" 

REO MAPLE 3.17 0.00 .98 1.61 10,27 ,51 16,60 

V. 81A(;H 1.42 0,00 .11 ,40 5.33 2,08 9,3:,4 

~. BIHCH .09 0.00 0.00 .02 1,61 0.00 1,72 

ASPEN 0.00 0.00 .90 .18 1.12 0,00 2.20 
, .. """"""""," .. '.' , .. -''' .... ~, .. ,., ... 

OTHER HARD .49 0,00 .10 ,05 .36 0.00 1,00 

TOTAL SOFT 15.13 16.71 0.00 5.66 23.58 .52 61.60 
TOTAL HARD 8.11 0.00 2.46 3.22 21.94 .. ;. .............., 2.,6? ..... "w.,. "J.~ .. ~",l,I:Q."",,, .... , .. , .. ,., . . ~ .... " ...... 

GRAND TOTAL 23.24 16.71 2.46 8.88 45.52 !J 3.19 100.00 
; ,., 
" VIII 

U1 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO. 27 

CAPE BREI'ON SUBDIVISION 

PERCENT OF TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

0' PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 
SAWLOG UNDERSIZED 80LTWOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD 

•• h_ ,'''~ •• _, • 

LOG 

~ ...... -.,-,~ ..... --~~--.-."----. 

~~J~.~."._.,___ TOT ~L GROS~ 
MERCHANTABLE 

VOLUME 
••• -----.-•• -----.---•••• ~ •• --••• ---~ •• - •••• __ - ••••••••• _ •••• _._ ••• _ •• ____ • ___ ._._ ••• _ ••• ~ __ - __ •• _ •• _. __ • __ .e •••••••••••••••••••• 

W. SPRUCE 
SPRuc£(red & black) 

FIR 
HEMLOCK 
WHITE PINE 
REO PINE 
LARCH 
OTHER SOFT 
S, MAPLE 
RED MAPLE 
V, BIRCH 
W. BIRCH 
ASPEN 

, . , .... ", .......,"',""."' .. ~ ... ~~~., .. ' ~. 

OTHER HARD 

TOTAL SOFTWOOD 

TOTAL HARDWOOD 
, ...... ,,·,,"""«·,,·......,,<v.·.,.. .. w.·· .. , ........ ~.~.~. 

GRAND TOTAL 

5.21 

.84 

3.02 

.89 

.49 

0.00 
,09 

0.00 

1.96 
,16 

,65 

,10 

,22 
'h· ., 

,16 

IG.§4. 

3.85 

14.39 

2.43 0.00 

1.95 0.00 
3.72 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0,00 
,01 0.00 

0,00 0,00 
0,00 ,32 

.. , .. ""-""~,,' .... , ... 

0.00 .71 
0,00 .68 

0.00 .30 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 ,11 

B.]~ 0 

o 2.12 

8.17 2.12 

1.25 

.41 
1.21 
.06 

.12 
0,00 

,02 

0,00 
,68 

.43 

.68 

.14 

.22 
,04 

3.02 

2.19 

5.26 

5.87 

5,51 

30.33 

.17 
0,00 

0.00 
1,14 

0,00 

3.03 

1.42 

8.82 

2.11 
.95 

3,41 

43.Q2 

26.34 

69.36 

0.00 

0.00 
.03 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

.01 

.13. 

.39 

,10 
0 15 00 

,04 

.03 

.67 

.70 

14,76 
,_"'>-....... ~""'",_h"".......,.~~'--''''''',.,,,·'"''~'''''''''''',,.,,., 

8,71 
38.30 

1.12 
.61 

. ," ~ ... '''~.~"''h.'''_,. ___ .''''','" .. ,,',,'''~.v. 

0,00 

1,33 

0.00 
6,01 

'. " . ., . ''''''''~,., •. '''''',.";;,,,~ ~,~."'~""'""""""_""',..,"''''''''"''''-.-;~." '""""*",,-,, """"'h#""'''''o~_~''' 

9.45 

11,22 

3.34 
,39 

3,76 

6~. B'3 

35.17 

100.00 
eN 
m 



SPECIES 

1 ABLE NO. 28 
EASl'ERN SUBDIVISION 

SOFTWOOD COVER 

PEHCENT OF TOTAL bROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

SAWLOG UNDERSIZED 

LOG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1917 - 78 

~OLTwOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 
", ... "~,. ... '~.,~., .. '"".,.'''.''.,, .... ,.". -- .... -~ .. ,~~-... ,.~~., 

MERCHANTABLE 
VOLUME 

-----------------------------------~------------~-------------------------------------~---------------------_.-----------.-.------
w. SPRUCE 

SPRUCE (red & black) 

FIR 

HEMLOCK 

ItJtHTE ~INE 

REO PINE 

LARCH 

OTHER SOFT 

S. MAPLE 

RED MAPLE 

V. BIRCH 

W. BIRCH 
A~PEN 
, .... ~ ... .,,-,."'" ., .~, .. ,"'"~,.-.,'.,.-. 

OTHER HARD 

TOTAL SOFf 

TOTAL HARD 

GRAND TOTAL 

7.73 

8.34 

2.06 

1.18 

1.90 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.')6 

.11 

.29 

.19 

0.00 

,30 

21.21 

1.45 

22.66 

5.06 

12.52 

9.91 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.ou 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

,0.00 

0.00 

27.55 

0.00 

27.55 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

.23 

0.00 

0.00 

,20 

0.00 

0.43 

0.43 

2.81 

3.23 

1.10 

.23 

.48 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.12 

.08 

,01 

,04 
0,00 

.03 

7.91 

0.25 

8.16 

3.30 

8.18 

21.4.7 

.36 

.28 

0.00 

.13 

0.00 

0.00 

4.38 

.84 

.12 

0,00 

.21 

34.32 

6.21 

40.53 

0,00 

.01 

,54 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

.12 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.55 

0.12 

0.67 

18,96 

32.88 

35,13 

1,17 

2.67 

0,00 

.13 ' 

0,00 : 

,68 

4.67 

1.36 . 
,94 ; 

0,00 

,81 

91.54 

8.46 

100.00 
CAl 
"",,-I --



SpECIES 

r AtiLE NO. 29 
EASI'ERN SUBDIVISION 

MIXEDWOOD COVER 

PE~CENT OF TOTAL GHOSS MERCHANTABLE VULUME BV PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRV SAMPLING 

SAW LOG UNDERSIZED 

LOG 

Of PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 - 78 
BOLT~OOD TOPWoOD PULPwOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

."' ".' .,., ... " ... , ...• ' .... "." .. .., .... ",. ~ 

MERCHANTABL.E 
VOLUME 

--~---------~------------------~---~------~-----------~---------~----------------~-------------------------------------~-~----~--
w. SPRUCE 8.10 2.84 0,00 3.45 5,23 0,00 19,63 

SPRUCE (red & black) 1.~6 1,50 0.00 .75 0.00 0.00 4,11 

FI~ 1.91 4.44 0.00 ,85 14,36 0,00 21.55 

HEMLOCK. 1.81 0.00 0,00 ,81 .11 0,00 2,73 

WHITE j.)INE 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 
... , .... ' .. " .. _'"'"', .. , ..... 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

LARCH 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .75 0.00 ,15 

OTHER SOfT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

S, MAPLE 4.41 0.00 0,00 1.59 3.18 ,29 9.47 
,. ,", 

kED MAPLE 6.14 0,00 ,49 2.48 11.82 1.63 22,57 

V. BIRCH .68 0,00 0,00 ,24 10.12 1,38 12,42 

W. BIRCH U.OO 0.00 0.00 0,00 2.64 0,00 2.64 

ASPEN 0.00 0,00 2.36 .45 0,00 0.00 2.81 
." .. ~ ....... ,~.-- .~ .. ,,-, ....,~., .. ,. ~.'.'" _., . . ·'·· __ M··~"·.·~~· .. ·~. __ ·····, ... """ ... "-. .... ,, .. ~~., .. , "'.~.,.'"' .. ,~., .. ~. ,., .... .., .. .,..".,. .. ,.".,.,., ... , . .-., .. ,.,.,.,. ~, .. '.," 

OTHER HARD 1,22 0.00 0.00 .11 0.00 0.00 1.32 

TOTAL SOIT 13.68 8.78 0.00 5.86 20.45 0.00 48.77 

TOTAL HARD 12.45 0.00 2.85 4.87 27.76 3.30 51.23 
, . ..., ....... " ·~,"'~ .. ····N~·.~ .... " .. "'.,~ ...... ,.., ... '. " ... .... , ..... , .. .,.,., .. , ... , • •• ' • ,~,. 'M"'- __ ."" ••••• MO •• " M "~.'.'~_....,.N~.·.· .. .,.·""'"·" .,,_.,,~., .' ." ... "",,, ~~ .... ~, ·"·N __ ~.~.' 

GRAND TOTAL 26.13 8.78 2.85 10.73 48.21 3.30 100.00 
W 
CX) 



SPECIES 

TAdLE NO. 30 
EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

HARDWOOD COVER 

PERCENT Of TOTAL GRJSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS fROM 3-P DENDROMETHY SAMPLING 

SA\\LOG UNOEHSIlED 

LUG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPL.E PL.OTS 1977 - 78 

I:WLTwOOD TOPWOOD PUL.PWOOD ,CUL.L TOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 
VOLUME 

------------~-~-------------------~---~-~---~-----~-------------------~-----~---~---~-------------------------------~------------
w. SPRUCE .131 0,00 0,00 .12 0.00 0,00 ,93 

SPRUCE (red & black) 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

fIR 1.16 1.98 0.00 0.00 3.18 1,12 7,44 

HEMLOCK 1.17 0.00 0.00 .19 0.00 0.00 1,36 

WHITE PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

REO PINE 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0,00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

OTHER SOfT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

S. MAPL.E 6.50 0,00 1.65 1.80 10,71 0,00 20,61 

Rt:.D MAPL.E 6.44 0.00 3.80 4.25 21.74 0,00 36,22 

Y. BIRCH 4.YO 0.00 0.00 1.45 9.62 7,66 23,63 

'II. BIRCH 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 2.33 0,00 2,33 

ASPEN 0.00 0.00 1.13 ,25 5,03 0,00 6,41 
-- --.---- .. " .. ~-.. ," 

OTHER HARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.01 0,00 1.01 

TOTAL SOFT 3.14 1.98 0.00 0.31 3.18 1.12 9.73 

TOTAL HARD 17.84 0.00 6.58 7.75 50.44 7.66 90.27 
~., ".' .. ~ .. ~'''." .. " ._., ... ", .. , 

.............. , .. " .. ,.~ .. , ,. ",.,.,. ,.,.,. . ...... " ... ,., ",·'·,"."·'·'·~M·"··,",·"··"· 

GRAND TOTAL 20.98 1.98 6.58 8.06 53.62 8.78 100.00 
W 
M 

.., 



._---_._---_._._-----_. 
-.~--------- - - .. _--- -_. -_.- --- --_ .. - _. __ .. - - ----.- --- ~.-

TABLE NO. 31 
CAPE BRETON SUBDIVISION 

SOFTWOOD 

-----------Jil-IPE~R-«Cit!E~-t\NI-=fT-GOF~·~TAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOI..~-8Y PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPL-lNG--·-·-------·-·-····-···-··--··-·-­

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1915 
···,SpECIES SAWLOG UNDERSIZED 

LOG 
BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL, GROSS 

·MERCHANTABLE· 

-VOloUMI----·---

.. -.---~--~---.. -------.--.---.---------.-----~ .. -... -.-.. --.------.---.---.--.. ---.----.. -~--------.. ----.-.-.... ~.--.. -.---.... -. 
w. SPRlICE--· " 
SPRUCE (red & black) 

1.91 

1.12 

4,00 

2,92 
0,00 

0.00 
FIR 4,21 --4,14 0.00 

2.10 
,39 

,_1.1". 

8,71 

•• 35 

·----4-0-.-S9-· ----
·HEMLOCK 1,63 0.00 0,00 .11 ,31 

.. ···WW,ITEPI·N£ . .54 0,000,00 .05 0,00 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
LARCH ,11 .14 . 0.00 .03 1.97 

OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
St· MAPI..E, 
RED MAPL&: 

.14, 

.14 
0,00 

0.00 
0 .. 00 
0.00 

.05 

.01 
.21 

1,92 
Y. BIRCH 0.00 0,00 .11 .04 2.49 
w. alRCH OiOO ~.OO .01 ,04 ·1.4S 

., ......• Sfl!H-"' ......... , .. ",., .. "._., .. ,." , .. , ...... "" ",0.0o.· ChOO 0.00 ,·0.00 .76 
OTHER HARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .45 

TOTAL SOFTWOOD 1.5.64 11.60 0 4.32 60.29 

"""""TO'l'AI;~-""" , "".".-.M·' .... ·.·£8,~·,.,.,""-"-""" .. "·.,,."""·,·,~"'·,, .. ·., .. ,."" .. ", ''''.'''' "0 .... "",,,. .,.,.,,,.,,,.,,,,,,,,. .. ,,.,.,.,,,,, ." .,.lS lL14"" ·, .. · .. , .. q..28,,· .. , .. ,,'''''' ". . 

GRAND TOTAL 15.92 11.60 .1S 4.46 ' 67.57 

0,00 

0.00 

--" 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

22,.4 

12.17 
---·--.. ·--51 .. 32----· -- .. _- ... 

2,06 

.60 
0,00 

.---2..3.1--.- --. -~ -

0.00 
,40 

2.01 
.22 -·-·------2 .. 86-·-,· -.----

0,00 

0,00 ' 
0.00 

.05 

.22 

.27 

1.16' 
.76 
.45 

91.90 

S.10 

100.OO~ 

0 



TABL.E NO.32 
CAPE BREI'ON SUBDIVISION 

MIXEDWOOO '.' 

a ...... A ...... ft~ .. "'..... IllB,.U!~e ....... ~u .. ~ .... I!II. Ii' un ••• ww av DDllftll~YC .DOW ................... Dft .. rYO .... rAUB. YUill. 
F'"'liiln ....... ' wr ~ v, .. 1it .n ..... ------rrtiln." ..... , ...... '" • _.vr._ u-.- -r-nv" .... " _ ... , •• ...,,,1 .... U."U"V"~."' ." ... "',.. ••.•• 

OF PERMANENT SAMPL.E PLOTS 191~ 

. ,SpECIES $AW&"OI UNDERSIZED 
LOG 

BOL.TWOOD TOPWOOD f PULPWOOD CUL.L., . TOTAL.; GROSS 

MERCHANT AS ... ' 
.---------VOUJM£--·- --. 

. _._.-.. -.---.-------.. ~ .. -.-.... ~ ... -.~-... -~----.--._.-__ ..... ___ ..... _.--_____ . __ . __ -.. ~_-_ .. -_. _____ ~._ .... _ .. _~_._~ ... ~.w_ .. 
W. sPRUCE· 
SPRUCE (red & black) 
WYD 

HEMLOCK 
·WH1·'£~ P-I,NE· 

REO PINE 

2.30 
.13 

,33 

1,14 
0,00 

0.00 

.34 
,61 

3.36. 

3,02 

2,11 3,42 O~O-- .94 23.30 

0.00 O~OO 0.00 

.61 O.OG ~,OO 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

0,00 

.27 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0..-0-0 
0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

6.34 
5.50 

-- .. -- ... -2-9,83-.... -----

0,00 

,88 
0,00 

• ~. 0 • 0 «) ,23 0.0-0-------- --.-23.-LARCH 0.09 0 00 0 99 
OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

""~'-.r+tAP-.. E .. ,-, .. ,,·, 1,45 0.00 ,44 .54 4.59 .. 0,00 

REO MAPL.E ,41 0.00 .51 ,50 16,16 .41 
V, BIRCH 1,64 0.00 .95 1.10 15.88 .2~------

W, BIRCH .30 0,00 ,56 ,22 5,53 ,30 
.w,"APe .... ,-,·,""·,,,··,"" .. 610,00 ' 0,00.701 .. 30 0.00" 

OTHER HARD 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2.13 .06 

TOTAL SOFl'WOOD 5.82 4.89 o 2.16 29.91 o 

""'<o"'TOT'M:i-~_M'" . . , ""''''''''''''''*''''4,;,.5:7'''''-''''''''''''''''''''-'-''''''''''''''''''~"·.,,,,,,, .. ,,·,,,,,, .. ··,,·o,,,,,, ' .. , ",,,",, ........ ,, "., ",,2·,,46 . . ".:3"."66".,.,,,·,,,,·,,·,,,,,.,,,,,, """ ""'."" "",,'. "",,,·,,,45.,59,,·,, .. ,·'''''' """" ·,·· .. ,.98· .... ,,·· 

GRAND TOTAL 10.35 4.89 2.46 5.82 75.50 .98 

0,00 

7.02 
18,03 
~Ir----., 

6.92 

2.67 
2,20 

42.78 

57.22 

100.00 
~ 
...i 



SpECIES 

------.----------- -- . __ . -- _. 

TABLE NO. 33 
CAPE BREl'ON SUBDIVISION 

HARDWOOD 

DI:'D"'II:' .. I'P nil:' .n'P AI 11I~lInr~ UlPr!I"U A"." A ... I IP unl 11"11:.' Ill'" Clon .... II ... ,.c:: e'on .. "!II_D ",efoJ",DnWrTllv_c...A.WCI ,."UII. 
r ""\lIP ... '" VI , V 'Jilh v.,v..,.., ""RW','''''' ... U." ........ i ,.. U' ""'UV\If' W "V" ill'" till .... .,· ... • ..... -...... , "'"'-.'--- ......... 

SAWL.OG UNDEASIZED 
LOG 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 
80LTwOOD TOPWOOD ·PUL.PWOOD CULl .. · . . tOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 
un. 11 .. 1:' 
TY1jJv ..... 

•••••• _~._~~. __ .~ __ • ___ ••• _. __ a ___ • __ ~.~_. _____ •• _ ••••• _. __ ._~_ •• __ • _____ ._. ____ ._. __________ ._ •• -._~ __ • __ ._._w~_ .. ___ .--___ .. __ _ 
w. SPRUCE 1.06 1,14 

SPRUCE (red & black) 0.00 0.00 

FIR .27 1.17 
HEMLOCK 0.00 0.00 
WHITE PINE 0.00 ,-~.OO 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 ,14 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 -0,00· 

0.00 0.00 

.18 

.06 

4.10. 

0.00 
-0,00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
ft_nn 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

2.38 

.06 
6..-2-8.- -... _. 

0.00 
0,00 

0,00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 9.BO e.eo 0.90 0.00 ---lIOr.-,-O--O-----_·-

OTHER SOFT 
S. MAPL.E 
REO MAPL.E 

0.00 
10,40 

3.90 

0,00 

0.00 
0,00 

0.00 

1.34 
3.98 

0.00 0.00 

3.53,",,,"",,·" 10.63 

1.90 8.90 

0.00 

.10 
0,00 

0.00 
26,01 

18,68 

Y. BIRtH .94 0,09 2,33 ,85 17,40 1.53 23.01 
W. BIRCH 0.00 0.00 .59 .34 1.10 0.00 2,03 

ASPEN 0.00 0.00 0.000.00" .. ,"",.,* ••• ~·· ••• 91"·"· ·0.00 .91 

OTHER HARD 1.17 0,00 .78 .31 18.17 .18 20,60 

TOTAL SOFTWOOD ~~33 2 .. )). o .14 4·94 o 8.72 
TOTAL HARDWOOD .. 16.41 o 9.02 ""'6' ... -., ...... ,."" ... ".,,.,," .... ,,'.,,", ..... ,. ..... ' ."." " ... " .... , . 

. 93 57.11 1.81 91.28 

1 "'1 100.00~ __ "62.05 .~ ~ GRAND TOTAL 17.74 2.31 9 02 7·07 N 



SPECIES 

----rAtiLE -NO.- 34 --­

PICTOU COUNTY 

PERCENT OF TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENOROMETRY SAMPLING 
n..- P li'U M Ud~ td T ~ Ii M~I wr PI nT q ---t"9T'7--l7~8~-------------

SAWLOG UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD CULL 

LOG 

TOTAL GROSS 

MERCHANTABLE 
VOLUME 

••• _---_-----------_--------__________________ ----___ a _______________ • ___________________ • _________ • __________________ ._ww_. ____ _ 
W. SPRUCE 9.49 4.52 0.00 4.48 3.92 0.00 22,41 

SPRUCE 2.78 10.83 0.00 1.70 6.36 0.00- 21.66 

FIR 1. ~l 3,98 0.00 .c7 8.04 .60 14,39 

HEMLOCK ~. 07 0.00 0.06 .72 .08 0.00 2,88 

WHITE PINE .53 0.00 0.00 .26 0.00 0.00 .79 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .17 0.00 .11 

OTM~A ~OFT nAnn n_nn n_nn n.nn nAnn 0.00 0.00 

S. MAPLE 
REO MAPLE 

Y. BIRCH 

5.94 

0.00 

1.29 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

1.00 

1.25 

0.00 

1.98 

.57 

.56 

4.63 

8.50 

3.03 

.22 

1,23 

,98 

13.71 

11.55 

5.86 

W, BIRCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ,6l 0,00 .62 
ASPEN 
OTHER HARD 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

2.4E> 

0.00 

,49 

0.00 

2.57 

,37 

0,00 

0.00 

5.52 
,31 



TABLE NO. 35 
Antigonish County 

PERCENT OF T<1TAL GROSS MERCHANTABI E VOLlJMEBY PRODUCTS FROM 3 .. P OENOROMETRY SAMPLING 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 
.... $Q£Cl£.5w.., "'_"_"~"~' ·., . .5A.W L,Q G, UNOE,RS IZEU 

LOG 

BOL 1wOOO,.", TOP III 0,0,0 , .' PUL.P.WOOD", ,CULL TO.T,AL6RO,SS.'M""" 

MERCHANTABLE 

VOLUME . ___ ------------~e ____ -----_____________________________ ~ __________________ . ___________ ~ _______ . __ .... _______ ._ .. ___ w._. _______ ._, 
.w."SP,eUCE.,."., .. , ··.·.10.16 .. 2.66, 0.00, ,2.79 4 •. 7.7 0.0.0 .,,2,0.31 

SPRUCE (red & black) 2.34 .58 0.00 .72 1.36 .01 5.01 

FIR 1.43 3.84 0.00 .88 30.80 .27 37 .22 
HEMLOCK 2.96 0.00 0.00 .58 .90 0.00 4.45 

",.Hl T.E·,,a,Ib4£,,,, ". a .0.0 .0.000.000.,.00,,,.,,.,, . . ."""0.00...0.0,00,00,,, 

RED PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

"S, ••. J4APJ..£"""."",,, " .. ",.,.,3 •. 84 ...... ,,.".,."'. ,,0 .• 0,0 .. ,. o. 0,0 .. " .• .8,5"".,M,1 .• 8A .. ,....., .. Q .•. Q,,0.,6.5~, . 

RED MAPLE 4.77 0.00 .48 1.97 4.39 .30 11.91 

Y. BIRCH 0.00 n.oo .57 0,00 6.18 1.07 7.82 

W. BIRCH .47 0.00 0.00 .09 .96 0..0.0. 1.52 

··..AS.R~~~··~,-,-,,-"·,,-·,~~,~,·,=""_._j) •• jlO,'''_.''''''_,_"~,.w.'''.''''''' .• ",''~"."._=Q .. ,,'O.,o.''''' __ ,.~.,,~.,~''''"._''''''''''''"",.,,,,.,,,, ",."0." ... 0..0,_" .. ".,_,,,,,,,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,.,,.,.,,,,,,,,,, .. "" .. ,.",_"o. .. ,.O,QM~"""_'*'''''''''''''~'''''''''~'''_''''_.""",.".,,,.,,,,,,,,.,,88 •. ,, .. ·.,,,, .• ,,,,,,,,,,,,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,, '·WM"",·,. ,.,.""""""0,."0.,0 .. ,,,,,,,,,,, .. ,,,.,,,,,,,,,,.,,,..,,,,,,,,,,,,,," .. "".,,,,,,, ... 8,.8,,,,.,,.,,,,,,.,,",,,,,.,,,._,,, 

OTHER HARO 2.43 0..00. .50 .24 1.12 0.00 4.29 

TOTAL SOFT 16.89 7.08 0.00 

TOTAL HARD 11.51 0.00 1.55 
'-·="~·~==-'--·~----"'~-'_' __ N>_"'W.,~,~"=."",,,.,,.,,_,,.,,"='M""_"""""~"'_'" __ "''''' .. '_,.""" __ ,,,,,_,,,,=,,, " .. '""."''''''''''_''','''',M'''''·'''''''''·, 

GRANI) TOTAL 28.40 7.08 1.55 

4.97 

3.15 

8.12 

37.83 

15.37 

53.20 

.28 

1.37 

1.65 

67.05 . 

32.95 

100.00 
~ 
~ 



, ,., , •••••• ",~ ....... ,'.~_ .... " •• , •• ,",_,.,""""," ___ ·w ........... ~.~'"'_."'""".»,~.,.·.~ ...... "'_ ........ ,~, .• , .• __ ~ •• ",,,,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,._,.,,,,,,,._ .•• ",,~,,,,,,,.,,,"'w,,,,,,,,.··,,,,.,,~,, .. ,, .,." ... ,"' .. _ ..... -<-"" ... ,.,~".,.v>._,,~ , .. ,_"''' •• _ ........... >V.'''' ....... ,~., ......... '"''''''''~ ... ,.'" .. ".''' ..... ".,,~~, ... ,,' .. '"""" ......... _ ... ~,." .......................... " ....... ,,," ... ~""" .. . 

TAt3LE NO. 36 

GUYSBOROUGH COUNTY 

"'-~"-·,--·'"'~-,···""···,·,,·'""···~,,·""-~-,,--·,·"""-~ft,,RG~.r,"',,'~f"-·r.O'+,M.--G,RO'S.s-.M€.R.cwA#T..ASbi:·,·-V-Ot...uM&·""'3-Y~J;U),oo.G+S-$·R.Q.M.."~-$L..Q&!Ii~RQMi·T"R¥"SA·MP""'l,.NG·,·"""·,,·,,···,·,·,·····"'''· ....... . 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1917 
SPECIES SAw~OG W~DERSIZiD ~O~TWOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

LOG MERCHANTABL.E 

"---.-----".,~," .. --."".,.,--,-.. ,,,-,-,,--.---.-,'----, - .... --""'---,,---'"--------,.-.. """' .. --""--.,,-,,~""' •• ""-.-"""-""-"",-"",,,-,-.,,~,,--.. ,,, .. ,,,,,, , •... ,,,,,,,«',,,,,.,, .• ,,,, .. ,,,,.,, ... ,, •.. ,,,, '''''''' ••.. """.",, .. ". .". "OL.U.M£,,,.,,.- .".~,,,, ____ ----~--_~ ___________ ~~ ___ ~ ________________ -______________ ~ ______ ~ ________ ~_~ ___________ -_---~-----------_______ . __ --_.-----w-
w. SPRUCE l.dO 2.63 0.00 .51 1.63 0.00 6,57 

SPRUCE (red & black) 1.42 6.06 0.00 2.45 4.19 0,00 20,13 

,~,,£.ta----,--'".------'2..26_- -----.... 1 u.O •• ,2,g6_, •• _ .. ,.... 0 • 00." ,-"---.l-..U--.--"--"."",-"~1J,6.., •. 6,o.-,"-."-., .. "-.,--,--,".,""·.".".,"" .. _"." ... ,5,1., .. , .. ,""""' .... ,·,· ... ··· .·.·28 •. 87 ..... " 

HEMLOCK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

WHITE PINE 1.76 0.00 0.00 .34 .l3 0,00 2.43 

RED PINE 
......!,.ARCtt . 

OTHER SOFT 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 

,-----~ .. "'...O~.---" 0 .. 0 0 ,. . .-------0.0 O. ._M __ ~. "'O'~_--,_--___ .~-___ .,_,-.. "'._".".""""."'.,.-.. -.".M.(), ..... 'O.{t""'""' ... ,,, ... ,.·,,"",·, .. ·, .. · .. · 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0,00 

,.47w 

0,00 

S. MAP~E 0.00 0.00 Oage gaOa 2.75 0.00 2,75 
RED MAPLE 5.12 0.00 .98 2.45 14.48 0.00 23,03 

...6.e-9.l------.---~"".J, .. .,a· .. -,,'.,,·''''.'''·.,·,····,·,·· .. ,,··''· · .. ·1.3.·.0·1"".".-·'w,-~-<:< 
W. BIRCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.74 0,00 2.74 
ASPEN 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 

~ 

OTHER HARO 0,00 0,00 

---"~7 ....... ~, .. - .. -.. ''''." ... ,.·"-·~ .. ",,,5S •. ~,, .... '''''''' .. , .. '"w_", 

7.31 0.00 0.98 2.89 26.88 3.48 41.54 
GRAmlTOTAL 20.55 lS95 09S 737 . 4S.10 4.05 100.00 

~ 
UI 

"~---~-.-... ,--.. -~--,~----:...........--~---------~.----~- ._..,.. __ ._~ ____ , '_~M __ ~~~ •• _" ___ ,~~W'"'~'~M'#"_"·"'.··.,. 



~~_~"_~,,,,~fJe;~l~~,,~ ___ ~ . 

TABLE NO. 37 

,.". "",,~, .>.<.~...--. ~--- ~~--""-'.""~'""",-<----~.".~~-.~. 

INVERNESS COUNTY 

PERCENT OF TOTAL GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1918 
~~A~_LO_G UNDERSIZED J!9~')400D TOPWOOD 

LOG 
PULPWOOD CULL TOTAL GROSS 

...... , .. , '"''''~''·A~''''''''''''~''''''''''''''''.b' ___ ·_~''''k'''''''''<1>«''''''''_''>'<''' ."~",-",,,,,,,~,,,-.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

MERCHANTABL.E 
VOLUME 

--._.---••• --••• -.--.-.----.--.---.~~.~-_ •• _. ________ ••• _o ___ • ________ •• --._-_. ___ • __ •• ~ ___ • __ • ___ ._._ •• _~-w __ .... __ ._.-. __ ~._~_. 
W. SPRUCE 

~",~,~'...,....,,- , .............. -,' ..... -->- '~,~.<q.",,< .. ,," ...... ,', , ..... , 

SPRUCE 
FIR 

HEMLOCK 

~,_ W~,~~l~~"~,,!~_~.,, .... ~ __ 
RED PINE 
L.ARCH 
OTHER SOFT 
S. MAPLE 

,",v, ~ '.'''~~~" •• '<'''''''''''' " 

REO MAPLE 
Y, BIRCH 
W. BIRCH 

-.. ~!~!!t __ 
OTHER HARD 

TOTAL SOFT 

TOTAL HARD 

6.09 
.31 

2.39 

0,00 
.28 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2,69 

.71 
,38 

0,00 
.23 
.40 

9.07 
4.47 

2.68 
.24 

3.69 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0,00 

6.61 

0.00 1.36 
0.00 .19 
0.00 .81 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 .06 

~ "~-,,,,", ~ <" '" ." 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 .87 

1.61 .63 
.61 ,66 

.26 .06 
o 00 .18 

.27 ,11 

0.00 2.42 
?7'1 2.51 

5.85 
2.05 

21.94 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

.16 
0.00 
4.91 

.-. 

10.51 
9.13 
2.14 
2.08 
5.38 

36.60 
34.81 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

0.00 

15.98 
2.80 

34.82 

0.00 
0.00 .34 

·"V'~ ~·'''~"-,",,,,,,~,,,'W_'''R'''''" __ .~_. __ ""'>.~,,";'< __ '"'""~'·'<-''''''';'-''''''~''>.'N . ,,,,,,,,,. 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 ,16 

0,00 0.00 
.03 8.57 

'" ''''~''h·.'~·'' ""'~""""'. ~,~·,.~."~",.""""".",,, ..• ~.~,.'~~"'.V=""W""""""~·""'_""""""'''''""'*'''''' __ ..",""'_h<,...p......",,.,,,.,""",,.,~...,~,,~Q.w, __ "" 

.33 13.85 

.12 10.89 
,22 3,28 

0,00 2,49 
."''''"'''·m''~'''''V.~'l''--'""""'''''''''''''~_'''''''''·'''~""'''.''',*''''?'''''''_"",,, ___ ~,,,",,,,,, _________ "''''"_''''''''' ..... 

.06 6,22 

0.00 54.70 
45.30 

100;ocJ 
~ en 



·.- -------------_. __ ._._---------

TABLE NO. 3S 

VICTORIA COUNTY 

PF~LFNT OF TOTAl ~~O~c: M~IiU .. WANTAgl ~ \1m 11M&:' g\l' Iiliiflllih T~ r:IiiOM ~ .. p nr:tdf'lHflMrTAY gllMPI 'td" 

'-SPECIES SAWLOG UNDERSIZED 
LOG 

OF PE~MANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

80LTwOOD -' TOPltOOO . PULPWOOD CULL" '-'TOTAt;~ GROSS·" 

MERCHANTABLE 

VVl;;UMt:; 

-----------------~------------~--------------------------~----------------.-.--~-------~--------~---~-~-~------~.---.. ~ ... ---~-.-. 
W. SPRUCE 
SPRUCE 

2.20 

.21 

.63 

1.33 

0.00 

0.00 

.77 

.25 

3.94 

5.59 

0.00 

0,00 

7,54 
7.39 

FIR 6.45 2.11 0.00 2.62 40.13 0,00 51.90 
HEMLOCK 
WHITE PINE 
RED PINE 

.32 

1.22 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

,02 

····.27' 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00' 

0.00 

.34 
-"1,49 

0,00 

LARCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 
OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-'--S,--'"MAPLE '2.44" "0.00 ;11 "".'88 .65: 
RED MAPLE .79 0.00 .26 .28 4.39 

T. BIRCH .11 0.00 .46 .51 10.63 

W. eIRCH 
'--.$P£'N-'--'-

OTHER HARD 

.37 
-,48----· 

0.00 

0,00 
"0'. OO,,·, .. MH" 

0.00 

TOTAL SOFT 10.40 4.67 

, .. -,T~AI."HARD" .... -.. ""'·,·"', .. - .. ·,-"'"~ .. ""·,_.", .. ·4._iJ#.._,,.~, .. "._.,"., ... ,".""_ .. ".".,." .. ""~""'" 0 .•. 00 .... ",_ .... "."." ... """,,. " ... ""~. 

GRAND TOTAL 15.19 4.67 

,46 
_._-- ·-'-ct.'OO' 

0.00 

0.00 

,36 

···,-,·· .. ·"-".5"'······ 

0.00 

3.93 

2.06 

"0.00' 

3.22 

49 .66 

.. "1..a9 .. "~" __ " .. ".~, ..... ''' ..... '''''''' ... ,,_,,,,,,, .. ,,2. 62,_" __ ... ,.""", .•. , ....... ", ... "",,,.. .,.20 ... 95" ,,, ... "." .. 

1.89 6.55 , 70 .61 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

. ···----;4.61 

5,72 

1,09 13.41 
0.00 

"""0.0 O .. "'~' 

0.00 

0.00 

3.25 
1,07 .. 

3.22 

68.66 

.,.".""",.""1..09..._.".,,. __ ,_."". ___ , .... ,.",· .. ,_,_." .. ,3J ... 3A ,,, . 

1.09 100.00 
~ 
'-I 



SPECIES 

1 AdLI::': NO. 39 

RICHMOND COUNTY 

PERCENT OF TOTAL G~OSS ME~CHANTA8LE VOLUME BY ~HOOUCTS FHOM 3-P DENDROMET~Y SAMPLING 

SAwLOG UNDE~SIZED 

LOG 

OF PERM~NENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

BuLTwOOO lOPWOOD PULPwOOD CULl.. TOTAL GROSS 
............ -"., . ..,., ...... -... "., .. " .. -... ,~ .... ~~~,... 

MERCHANTABLE 
VOLUME 

-----------------~~-~------~-----------------~~------~-------~---------~---------~--~------------------~--------.. --.-----.~-~--. 
w. SPI-<UCE 3.82 8.16 0.00 2 .... 7 7.24 0.00 21,68 
SPRUCE (red & black) 1.34 1.06 0.00 .<,)1 12.44 0.00 15,75 

fIR .61 3.17 0.00 .48 29.26 0.00 33,53 
rlEMLOCK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
WHITE PIriE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 

REO PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
l.ARCH .ijO .63 0.00 .15 3.18 0.00 4.76 

OTHER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 
S. MAPLE 1.66 0.00 0.00 .42 2.66 0.00 4.74 

REO P.1APLE 1.76 0.00 0.00 .75 3.05 0.00 5.56 
Y. BIRCH .93 0.00 .29 1.19 8.28 ,07 10.76 
W, BIRCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2.47 0,00 2.47 
ASPEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 ,.', ~., ...... ~,,--.~ ".' ."''"' .. ,.,-- ... ~."'' .. ~.". ~,"" _.N . . ...... "."'. '",'~.'.,. ........ ,,",," ... ., ... , .. ". "'N~"~N ""N'"~ .,. ~"".' "".,, ·"'.~" .. ~ .... ,,.M.'"'~·.'.~.N.~'.~~·,~·,....,·,·,_,,· 

OTHER HARD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 .75 0,00 .75 

TOTAL SOFI' 6.57 13.02 0.00 4.01 52.12 0.00 75.72 

TOTAL HARD 4.35 0.00 0.29 2.36 17.21 0.07 24.28 
~'."""-,, ~"."--'" ,..,~~~ • .., ... ".~.,,,~.~ .' ... ..,.N.· .. '~., .. , .... " .. ,_, .. ",,~ ..... , "" .. ~. , ..... ' .... ", ........ ".~ .. , ... ".,.,. ' .. , ... " .. ",. .. "" .... " .. .,"".' "., ....... ~"' .", "~, .... , .' .... , .. .. " ........ ','" .,. ,'" .... '''~~ .... , .. , ....... , ... "., ... , ..... , .. ",." , .... ,' ". ,." ..... ~ .... ~., .... ....,. .. , ~.-.,·,.,·,·~ .. ·"'·~,·.·,~··'"'·'"'·'.N~·.·'·,,·,..,"' 'M""~~ .'"'." .. ~, .... ,',~ 

GRAND TOTAL 10.92 13.02 0.29 6.37 69.33 0.07 100.00 ~ 

CO 

. '."" 



SPECIES 

T ABL.E NO. 40 

CAPE BRETON COUNTY 

~--... ~~-~-~~-.~-~ 

PERCENT OF TOTAL. GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOL.UME BY PRODUCTS FROM 3-P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 
OF PERMANENT SAMPL.E PLOTS 1918 

SAWLOG UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD PULPWOOD 
L.OG 

-------.-~~----------------.----------------________________ -.-_____ .. ___ . ______ ._ .. __ ~_. _______ . ___ ~_ .. -.~.-...... -..... ·_-w .... · 
w. SPRUCE 1.11 1.08 0.00 .97 .. 7,39 
SPRUCE (red & black) 2.22 6.11 0.00 .11 7.89 

FIR 1.52 5,17 0.00 • 69 24.01 . 

HEML.OCK 3,55 0,00 0.00 .25 .14 0.00 4.54 

WHITE PINE .29 0.00 0.00 .11 
REO PINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
L.ARCH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
OniER SOFT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

S •.. MAPLE • 29 0.00 .. .63 Q .• 
RED MAPLE .18 0.00 0.00 .06 1.7Q 0.00 

•.. 66 ................ " .. 
... <::*,.:.:.:,:.::: .. :::.:, .. :.:. :." .. 

0.00 

0,00 3,51 .05 4.00 

.~4i. 
OTHER HARD 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 1.52 ,09 1,61 

TOTAL SOFT 12.36 0.00 2.73 42.08 .11 72.63 

GRAND TOTAL 16.75 12.36 2.21 3.81 64.36 .51 100.00~ 

.::.-



I~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
r TABLE NO.41 

~ 
'( 

EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

SAwLUG VOLUME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1917 - 78 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME SAWLOG MFBM 

SPECIES SA~LOG NEw BRUNS~ICK ROY INTERNATIONAL .25[ 

CUSIC FEET 

'000 
~~--------~--.-----"-----------~-----------------------------------------~-------~. 

w. SPRJCE95798 
SPRUCt (red & black) 11 b31 

4l:769b 

330802 

·450193" 

358220 

434910 

348963 

FI~ 2169~ 130818 139911 132646 

HEMLOCK 20591 72737 81208 79898 

WHITEPINE 14563 12676 16301········ ······75620'· .. , ........ -

RED PINE 0 0 0 0 

LA~CR 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 
S.MAPLE .. 

REU MAPLE 

o 
44183 

48326 

o o o 
"'20350'8 .............. "." .... ,. ··· .. 22·5·0·4·6··.. . ............................ , .. , 22·l·21·6· ..... ,.".,." ......... ,~, ........ ,.-, .. , .... ,."., ..... "., ... "." .. ,."" .... , .. " ..................... . 

165635 181549 176837 

v. BIRCH 21669 84716 96808 96177 

w. BIHCH 1436 5328 6222 6173 

·ASPEtII·«·,·, 

OTHER HARD 7414 35695 38062 36943 

TOTAL SO~T 230Z81 1024129 1105839 1072091 
TOTAL HARD 123568 494882 547687 537346 tn 
'GRAND TuT$··" .. ·· 353849· ,..,......... .. , ....... 1'~19611'" · ... ,····· .. ··'·'1653526 ..... 1,60.94.37..... . ....... ... " .. ~ .... ,., ..... " ................... ,_"'.,.~ ... "., ....... QM ............ w. 

,! 



, 
i,~----------------------------------
i 

\ 

I 
i 
! , 
I> 

TABLE NO. 42 

CAPE BREl'ON . SUBDIVISION 

5AWLOG VOLUME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

ON PERMANENT 5AMPLEPLOTS 1918 
GROS5 MERCHANTABLE VOLUME SAWLOG MFBM 

.·.,·,N·~·~·", "" • .-,...~",~.,. 

SPECIES SAW LOG NEW BRUN5WICK ROY INTIRNATIONAL .25~ 

CUBIC FEET 
'000 ._w_.~ .. ______ ~._ .. ~ __ w __ ~ ______ ._~.~_._w.w. ___ -_~._._. ___ -._~_--..... ~ ____ .w---._.' 

'W.SPRUCE 107939" 
SPRUCE (red & black) 11429 

402664",··· 
15266 

·,442285 
18515 

··432258 
13994 

VIR ~2~§~ 277.~~ 2952S4 283877 
HEMLOCK 18393 96625 103063 102298 
WM IT£,',PINE­
RED PINE 

·'-~"·"-l'l".··'-···'----~-·-·M-~' ·,%·"·"···4951,3,,,·-,,,-,,-,,,,,,, .. ·,,,,··,·,,·,.·,·,,,,·,·55251""·"""···"_·",,,,,,., ·,.,·",·""·,·"5S,03,8",',,,,~,,-,,,,,~·,,~,----·---~----
o 000 

LARCH 1941 64.9 7602 ' 7557 
OTHER SOFT o o o o 
S.,,,, ·MAP"E"··,,, ''', ·-""'·""-'-"""''''''''-·.O~I''~·''''--'"''''''''- "''''·-'''''''l895'30''''''"-""",,,,,,,,,,-,~,,, """""2,0299tt·,·,,,,--·,-,,,.,~,-,·· -"'''''l-9~1,9~'-"~,,,--~, '~, --' ------

RED MAPLE 151061901984311 83381 
Y. IIRCH 13518 57158 61315 59595 
W. BIRCH 1984 1061 8110 8650 

"""""ASP£,N,'"",,,",,,,,,,,,·,, ·""",,,,,~-,,,,,,,-,,·,,,,·,,,""-,""7-8--"~-->"----·~*,,,,,-,·,,-·i7,5H~",,'-·-··"'-'·-'~·''''·''''··''2-8769,-·,'''''·''''·'-""'~·"'''~·~-'--2'88''''·-,------------
OTHER HARD 3320 16148 11149 16991 
TOTAL SOFT 218581 988824 981978 955822 
TOTAL HARD 

'''''--'''''6R'ANO'''·lOl'S,· "". 

19624 311098403315 396664 
'H8i 21""'-' ·"--"~'''--··1i:8S1i:2'·'''''''·"'-~·''---'l'38He5''"'··~·· .. -,-,··~---lHl"',*' 

U1 
.....a...,' 



SPECIES 

~-m.;l:. ''''~-43 

PICTOU COUNTY 

SAw~OG VO~UME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMP~ING 
ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1917-78 

GROSS MERCHANTAB~E VO~UME SAW~OG MFBM 
SAwL06 

CURIC FEET 

'UUU 

NEw BRUNSWICK ROY INTEHNAT-lONAL.25 [ 

------------------.------------~-------------~---------------.-----~----~ ... --.---. 
w. SPRUCE 52902 

SPRUCE 15473 

FIR 8391 

HEM~OCK 11552 

WHITE PINE 2942 

RED PINE 0 

LARCH . '0 

OTHER SOFT 0 

S. MAP~E 33089 
""v 

RED MAPLE 0 

V, BIRCH 7162 

W. BIRCH 0 

ASPEN 0 

OTHER HAR(} 0 

TOTA~ SOFT 91260 

234722 

65865 

32848 

31084 

14188 

0 

0 

0 

147820 

0 

26332 

0 

0 

0 

318101 

252967 

69578 

38567 

36648 

15268 

o 
o 
o 

163628 

o 
31909 

o 

243934 

66377 

38137 

36363 

15118 

o 
o 
o 

161011 

o 
31138 

o 
o 
o 

413028 399929 

TOTAL HARD 174152 195537 192815 en 
GRAND TOTS 552859 608565 592744 ~ 

" M'> "'>""'"""''''''.'''' .,.,~,,,.,,..,,,., h~"~> ... """w"~._~>",,,,,~,~,,,,.,,,,,.,,,,· '"""~'~'.'~ .vw.~,..".~"'" ,. ""'N ~,., '"'''~N'~''''''''''''~''''~''' ",_,,,,.'''",,,, ... "'''.,~''''''''"'.,.~"".'"''.,., ... '_'." ...... ".'''~'''''''~''''~~,>,~.."~,..,,.~"~"""",.",_~ .. ,,,, h>."",.".,.","""'_~ .... ,.'·'q'N~N'~""·'". .. ." """_,,,.,,,,,,, ... ",,,,"",,' S' """""",,,",,,,"",,",",",, "'·,<qo""'''',.·.",...W~·''"'h·''~·~''''''h'<'' ... N'' ~ , "',, ,v·~.,·."." ..... "h· .... ~."" ... 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO. 44 

Antigonish County. 

SAWLOG VOLUME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 
ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME SAW LOG MFSM 

SAWL.OG NEW BRUNSWICK ROY 
CUBIC FEET 

'000 

INTERNATIONAL ,25t 

~--------------.----.----------------.----... -------.-.-.. -.--~-----.--.-.---.. -.... 
.. ' W.SPRUCE 

SPRUCE (red & black) 

FIR 
HEMLOCK 
WHifEplNE' 
REO P'INE 

LARCH 
OTHER SOFT 
'S;MAPl..E 
REO MAPLE 
Y. BIRCH 
W, BIRCH 

''----"""".,"< ... ,."",., >""."""~"',".",""""'''''''''''''''''~<'''~'''. '~.<"w",",·"·.~>""",.""",,.,·,·"' __ -"""."h'.·:. "" ,".' ,. ,,~w,·." ,~ ... 

ASPEN 
OTHER HARD 
TOTAL SOFT 

30994 
7139 

4354 
9039 

o 
o 
o 
o 

11694 

14548 

o 
1436 

o 
7414 

51526 
TOTAL HARD 35092 

... , ..•.. ,", ..... "." .. ,"".,." ........ ,N·'··"·cfR·A ND""'fo'fs"'~""""""'" ".,"".,,"M···""'''"''S''66 'l'if' 

135421 
33752 

23300 

41653 
o 
o 
o 
o 

55688 

29251 

o 
5328 

o 
35695 

234126 

125962 
.·.. .. 360088'..'" "'M.,~. . 

145912 
36778 

23138 

44560 

o 
o 
o 
o 

61418 

30801 

o 
6222 

o 
38062 

250988 
136503 

'387491 

141443 
36010 

22542 

43535 

o 
o 
o 
o 

60139 

29702 
o 

6173 

o 
36943 

243590 

132957 

376547 

r 

C11 
W 



,--.~-----."".,"------".-.---.. --- ---------------_._-,------_._--.---' .... _"'=~"'~"""'_ .. ~"""""'''''~,~.'"''''',..''' .... " .... ''''·".,,'',''''"".,'·~,'' .... ~A·' .' · .. ,.,.'V ........ ~~,··,,:~.~,· 

TABLE NO. 45 

GUYSBOROUGH COUNTY 

SAw~OG VOLUME ~ROM lP OiNgROMil~¥ SAMPLING . ..._ ..... .""'''_''','''''''''''',~,'4.....,...''''''''''..",~,~w~''''~'''.',w·,~·,·''".''''~'"''''··,,..''"""',-<.~,,~'''''''''''''~'''''~,,'"'.,.,,'>.~''''''' ___ ..,~'--

ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1917 

GROSS MEflCHANTA8LE IJOL"HE SAWL.OG ME8N 

SPECIES SAwLOG NEW BRUNSWICK ROY INTERNATIONAL .2S[ 

. ___ ~C~UaLC .. ~ E~E~E~I~---------_, • ___ .. ________ . _'_--"'''''''_'''' "''''"' __ ~ __ "..".,....___'''''''''''_'''*''''' ..... ...,,~, •. ,.,= __ ,~'''.,,~''''''~.'''"'~'_''''l: .. '''~ .. ~ .. " ... ",,,, 

'000 
----------------~~-----~---------------------------------.------~---------------.-. 

w. SPRUCE 11902 47553 51314 49593 

SPRUCE (red & black) 49019 231185 251864 246516 
"'''' ... _..., ... _,~"M''*'''_~'''"~,<,~.'''' .. ~,.,.~'"''..;~'''' . ..,,~<_.'''.'''#''' 

fIR 14953 74610 11606 . 11961 

HEMLOCK 0 0 0 0 

WHITE PINE 11.621 58488 61039 '60502 

RED PINE 0 0 0 0 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 0 0 0 0 

REO MAPLE 33118 136384 150148 147135 

V. BIRCH 1441+1 
__ ;;-;-;-;-:;-____ --:::-::::-:::-:--______ :---:-________ .. __ ~ __ "~_"_"". _______ """."M."" .. ~."."M_~"_.· •. ".""~. ".--.. - ..• 

58384 64899 64439 

W. BIRCH 0 0 0 0 

ASPEN 0 0 0 0 

OTHER HARD 0 0 0 0 
... 

TOTAL SOFT 81495 411896 441823 428572 

TOTAL HARD 48225 194768 215641 211574 

GRAND TOTS 135120 606664 657410 640146 

.<'-'*"""'------"""~"'''---'''---'''"----.----'''''' 
_____________________ -.,-____ __.. ______ ... __ ... _._" ___ ."" •. M •• """ .... " •• ""·''' .•• M'''''' ..... " . .,· ... ·.,,.·,,··.,"" 

c.n 
~ 



TABLE NO. 46 

INVERNESSGOUNTY""·~~"""" 

SAWLOG VOLUME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 
ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 197B 

._., ..... '"'."._ .... ~f:l c;)~.~'"_~gf:l.~,tt.~~T AJ~.~~ \!c;),LJ.J,~g ""'. ~.~~!f.~ QG., ",' B M. 
SPECIES SAWLOG NEW BRUNSWICK ROY INTERNATIONAL .25( 

CUBIC FEET 
'000 _ ... -... -.... _ ...... -...................•.........•.•... ---_ ..... _ ....... _-.. ---.. . 

W, SPRUCE 
SPRUCE 

........ , '50320""""" 

2593 
"'Z30626' 

1138'2 

··········252'104·"·"'·,,,··· '2'471:8 7""" ,.",-~., .... " .. ",'.--.. ,,-.~---,-. -' --_. -, .. _ . 

11554 11156 
FIR 19Y~. Qft~~e QA1Y~ Q~A'ft 

HEMLOCK 
WHITE' PINE 
REO PINE 

o 
2298 . 

'0 

o 
10421 

o 

o 
'''12988 

o 

o 
,tZ766 , .... 

o 
LARCH 0 0 0 0 
OTHER SOFT o 
'S.'·M.'LE······~·""··~·· ., " "2222" 

REO MAPLE 6394 

o 
'·104723"c", .. 

31789 

o 
'111627 ...... ,., 

330a7 
V.BIRCH 3111 1'716 17385 

o 
10'9904" ".""-'" 

32370 
};OlJlH 

W, BIRCH 0 a 0 0 
ASP!tf'···,,··,· .. ······, ., ,_ .... _-"".... "'-'--'1'9Z8--""-'"'-''''-'~''''''' "'1'1'5'11" .. ' .. ' .. "·'-·~·~·"·'"''',.'--'''1'l.·2T·'·······'~'~'''·' , ". "'''''''''''1'14 if" ,. ,." ... ""-,.,, ""._.-

OTHER HARD 3320 16748 17149 16991 
TOTAL SOFT 74965 342768372819 364739 
TOTALHAAO 36980 181493 190575 181361 ~ 

.. ·'····'··".RA~tt·-T~TS'·····'· .. '·" .. ~·,~~",i,1·9if'5"'·"'·-._-,_ ....... ,., .... "'5!'4!fJt-·,_·", '-~"·'·'··"""'''·'''·''--56·339'if'''''-'··'''·;''·-''''''··''''··· "'''''~'5tt ot· .. """, .. "·"·"·,,,,,,, .... ,-."." .. ".-.... ,"-,.~----------,,-.-.-.. -,----



SPECIES 

TABLE NO. 47 

VICTORIA COUNTY 

SAWLUG VULUME fHOM 3P DENDHOMETRT ~AMPLIN5 

ON PERMANENT SAMPLE ~OTS 1918 

GROSS' MERCHANT ABLE VOLUME'· SAWLOG Mf"BM 

SAlIIL.OG NEW BRUNSWICK ROY 

'000 

INTERNATIONAL .25t 

.-.----------------~----------------------------------------------.... -----------.-. 
W. SPRUCE 11717 41633 53428 52077 

SIJRUCE 1111 6496 6228 5358 

FIR 34263 151815 166810 159951 

HEMLOCK 1681 7668 9214 9206 

WHITE PINE 6481 33692 35789 35846 

REO PINE '0 0 0 0 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 12970 60141 66148 6&624 

REO MAPLE 4193 20118 22990 22764 

Y. BIRCH 3774 12913 14710 14693 

W. BIRCH 1984 1061 ~!JQ 8650 

ASPEN 2550 16065 11342 11399 

OTHER HARD 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL SOFT 55259 253364 271529 262438 

TOTAL HARD 25471 111504 130500 129130 

GRAND TOTS 80730 370868 402029 391568 

UI 
0) 

~--

.""~, ... '''\ ..... '-.. :-;--·::~7~ 



SPECIES 

T ABLE No.4f3 

RICHMOND COUNTY 

SAWLUG VOLUME FROM 3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING 

ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 197$ 

GROSS MEHCHANTABLE VOLUME SAW LOG MFBM 

SAwLOG NEw BRUNSwICK ROY 

CvAIC FEET 

'000 

INTE~NATIONAL .25t 

----~---------~---------------------------------------~--------------------~-~~-~~-
w. SPRUCE 

StJRUCE (red & black) 

9324 

3280 

370~3 

14765 

39412 

15064 

31816 

13419 

flH 1491 ~867 360~ 3156 

Hfl"1LOCK 0 0 0 0 

WHITE PINE 0 0 0 0 

RED PINE ,0 0 0 0 

LARCH 1941 6480 7602 7557 
OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 

S, MAPLE 4043' 19321 19254 "'18250 

REO MAPLE 4287 23356 24540 24515 
------------------________________________________ ~\tL_ __ _Q~~uO~___ __~~ 

" c'~~n CZI~ ,~~, 7'4~ 7UUO 

w. 81RCH 0 0 0 0 

ASPEN' ·· .. ··0 0·· ..... ' ....... ' {) ·0 

OTHER HARD 0 0 0 0 
----------________________________________________ -=TU0:L:lTUALLI _...JC'C'Joru""'~'"P II ~ n "'3 L If:.. • , tl C. L P! II!. ft II!l L ~ I\. " a 

TOTAL HARO 

u ~ U'UUU 'VI~~ ~vr.--- 'ov~u o,'>~ ~J ~ tn 
52240 

'266'+1' .·.·.··w .. w......._ -113-435 . 

10605 53539 51173 
~ 

GRANO' rQ-rs···, 119221-113781- . 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO. 49 

CAPE BREl'ON COUNTY 

SA_LUG VOLUME FROM 3P OENOROMETRY SAMPLING 
ON PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

GROSS MERCHANTABLE VOLUME 

SAwLOG 

CUBIC FEET 
'000 

NE" BRUNSwICK 

SAWLOG MFBM 

ROY INTERNATIONAL .25t 

---------.. -.------.------_.-.... _-------... ---------.. -------... -.-.. -.---.. ~ ..... . 
w. SPRUCr:: '36518\ 81322 97341 95178 
SPRUCE (red &: black) 10445 42623 45669 44001 
FIR 7141 26385 28607 21140 
HEMLOCK 16112 88951 93849 93092 
WHITE PINE ··1359 5410 6474 6426 
REO PINE 0 0 0 0 
LARCH 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT ' . 
0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 1318 4733 5466 6421 
REO MAPL.E 832 3156 3160 3132 

43i8 11972 19475 19241 
0 0 

0 

"O'A~I()"(t:: ... · .. ··:)1;;il!;;;$1141 

TOTAL HARO 6568 25861 28101 

··{.~NOi'"" 



SPECIES 

T A t3 LEN o. 50 

EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

LINEAL FEET OF PRODUCT FROM 

3P DENU~OMETHY SAMPLING OF PER~ANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 - 78 

LI~EAL FEET (THOUSANDS) 

SAwLOGS UNDERSIL.ED 
SAwLOGS BOl n.OOD lOPWUOD 

PULPWOOD TOTAL 
_______________ ~ __________________________ ____ a ____ • _________________ • _______ • ________________ ---____ ~ __ ~_~ ____ ~ ____ ~_~_-____ -

W. SPRUCE 
SPHIJCE (red & black) 

fIR 

165078 

119612 

54443 

26098b 

510::'63 

445565 

o 
o 
o 

165583 

124711 

53657 

186365 

. 3786i~8" 

1008333 

778012 

1133918 ." 

1579234 

HEMLOCK 36066 0 0 Z58JS 21063 82964 

WHITE PINE 

REO PINE 

LARCH 

22879 

o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 

16517 

o 
o 

2416 

o 
19472 

41872 

o 
19472 

OTHER SOFT d 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 63151 0 17697 64255 136723 283252 

"". ""REtTMAPLE 69019 0 52554 139391 ·731649 1007106 .. 

V. BIRCH 34613 0 7544 28628 233895 363269 

w. a I i<CtI 2761 0 0 1382 89254 93397 
ASPEN 0 0 42982 19218 112651 174851 

-'-'''··'··-'''··GT·HER··HARO·''··,· ···15391· ···0 6120 4236 ... ' ·27277····_· 53024·· 

TOTAL SOFT 398078 1217114 0 386363 1616277 3635472 

TOTAL HARD 185055 0 126897 257119 1331449 1974899 
GRAND TOTS 583133 1217114 126897 643473 2947726 5610371 

U1 "pu-r' 



SPECIES 

TABLE NO, 51 

.GAPE .. ~.9N, .. SU:sn:t:Yf:~I9~., .... 

~INEAL FEET OF PRODUCT FROM 
3P OENDROMETRV SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

LINEA~ FEETCTHOUSANDS) 
.-,". , .... 

SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED 

, "_""'>"~'V"="""""''''_~'''''''''''''''~'''''''''''''''~'''''''~fl''''''' ______ ' __ <,",,,,,,,,,~",,,,,,,,.,,,,,,---_ 

"'_.N.,....>'""""'''''>,_'''~"..'''''''''~ __ ~ ___ ''''."'''''''',.._'''.V.w_...,,.,"'"''''_~ ___ • 

PULPWOOD TOTAL 

5A~LOGS BOLTWOOD TOPWOOD . •••• w ••••••••••••••••• __ ._ •• _ •••• _ ••••••••• ~ •••••••• _ ••• __ ._ •• _._._ •••••• _ ••• _ •••••• w ••• _ ••• _. __ - •••• ~-~.~. __ n._.~.~_~_n.~.~ __ .~_~. __ n •.... ~ __ .~.~ __ .n.~··---

W, SPRUCE 188354 227286 0 
.. ,,-,-~"'~~<. $PRUe,!, (red & black) "39154'" 191'920 0 

FIR 123346 354789 0 

HEMLOOK 17248 ft _____ ft II ------ --v 

WHITE PINE 
"--'·-"';"'''''''·'R£OPINE 

LARCH 
OTHER SOP'T 

S. MAPLE 
"·.",·,~"·,, .. ·1t!&"MA9L!'·'" " 

V. BIRCH 

13520 o o 
'''' .. '"·'·'0''' ,0,' ""···0,··,··· 

2861 5501 o 
000 

59952 o 22016 
"23"1"" 2 .. ··"'· .. , .. ".-'""" .. ",-"".~,,, ,·"''', .. ·· .. '''''''0 .. ··''''''',, ....... "."" ... ".""" ..... , ... ": 4404&" 

18014 0 39551 

117541 
"'. 31071" 

113816 
'~':IA 
.'~ 

9326 
· .. ···, .. ·,···0 .. ,· 

168' 
v 

63283 
'''46651 

59612 

635433 1168614 
6-P29.~·----"-·- .'44" .. ,,-·'_· 

3115142 3708449 
11169 34633 

o 22846 
. -,.""-"", .. ,,,~.,~.~-~----.-~4---

141739 151787 .. 
u v 

195778 341213 
6'.760----·--~ .. ·"-..::...... 
612389 736515 

W, BIRCH 3?ft3 ft ~l.ft? 19!45 0..... ~~ft"7 

ASPEN 3345 0 0 9908 63462 767!!i 

-"-"'''''''''M'''~~~R'M·ttARO"''''''''''~'·'''·''~'''··' . """'''''''''''N''''''''''':''''''''''''''''N"'''''_''''''''''~''.-"frl""~N--,--,-'"w'--'"''''~-'''''''1)''''''''''''''' ."'" """"~""'~'''''''''''''''fr?-6-2"'''''''''' ·-,,,,,,,,,·,=,,,,,,,,,·,,,,,,· .. ,,, .. ""~.t,l"w' .. ".'" '-24-t565--- . ~§8o"'6 -

TOTAL,SOFT 3'4475 779496 0 286610 4528782 5980779 

'v, .......... ,,,,, '112953 8 134344 283192 2061121 21.3320 ~A' U& ...... 

GRAND TOTS 497428 719496 134344 489862 6594609 8124099 
en 

""""""'~'~'~_""""~""'''''-"'''';'~'''=~'''_'-':;''''''''~'"''''''''''''''''~''' ..... <, .. ,,-c,~,',.'~".'" ,~"·"·.~,,,, .. 'l·,,.=.~~,,~,<,,aW""'~,,,","," ·"~""""'''~~''''"""",,"·'''."'M''.,_,,,,_'''"'=''''''~''''~~''''''''''''''''<~'''''''''''''_'~.., .. "' .... ",...,"',......".,..,.,.",..,""w',...".,.,..,,..,..'.',. .. ,,,,·,, 
''''''''-'--- .. '-~ 



----------------------------------------------------------~Tk8LE NO.~ 

PICTOU COUNTY 

LINEAL FEET Of PRODUCT F~OM 
3P OENOHOMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 191~78 < . ' 

LINEAL FEET(TMOUSANOS) 
SPECI'ES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PtJt.;PWOOf)'··' ,~-, ,. OTA t""'·~-,"-","\ 

SAWLOGS BOLTwOOD TOPWOOD ____________ ~ ___ ~ ___ ~~ ____ ~~_~~ ______ ~ __ -_~~~~ ___ ~ ___ ~_~ _______ ~ _______ ~_~~ ___ ~ _______________ ~_w--__ ~---~.---~--.~--~p------. 
w. SPRUCE 90360 134301 0 101381 88320 420368 

SPRUCE 29850 286420 0 44296 153913 514539 
, ~,~~ 

FIH 13951 134608 0 6895 218856 378846 

HEMLOCK 21192 0 0 16105 218 38115 

WHITE PINE 6291 0 0 6844 0 13135 

RED PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LARCH 0 0 0 0 8109 8109 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 44998. I) 17697 52470. 14246 190837 

RED MAPLE l) 0 21156 22418 253166 310351 

V. BIRCH 12035 0 0 Hi058 48624 77724 

W. BIRCH 0 I) 0 0 29078 29078 

ASPEN 0 0 42982 19218 88412 150612 

OTHER HARD 0 0 0 0 6202 6202 

TOTAl.. SOFT 161644 555329 0 182127 469416 1313112 
TOTAL HARD 57033 0 82435 109224 499728 164804 

GRANO TOTS 218677 555329 82435 291351 969204 2137916 en 
,-,~.,.,. 





-----------------------------------------------------________ .. " ..... _. ___ •••• , ••• __ " •••• '"".,.~.""'''''' •• ••• M' •••• " •• 

TABLE NO, 54 

GUYSBOROUGH COUNTY 

LINEAL FEET QF PRODueT FROM ·• __ \""""~ .. ~"'''''''",''"·..,...''''h''''_~'~~'''''''''''''....,''''M''·?~''~\_· ___ ~·.6 ___ ..,...,,« 

3P DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 
•. TAI£'AI_.I:'I:'I:"'I" I TunllC: A IIdnc: \ .. --.T,......--...Jiijo -T--_-"'--, ,.'ww ... .., •• wW', 

SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD TOTAL 
----------------------------,la.SAAIi~LI..JOIJ.IG .. S:..----.toJ8.uO_L+T .. WOIJ.lOlJ.lglJ-------+T.uO~~.,.WOQO. . __ ,~"_._.,~. __ , .. " ... N'.'.'·., •• "'.''''w,.'' ... __ 

---------.--------~--------~----~------__________ ~ ____ -------__________ ~ ________ e __________ • _____________ • __ ~ ___ -._.------.--

W. SPRUCE 21403 86350 0 17275 43069 
SPRUCE (red & black) 19151 211753 0 72771 201756 
FIR 31241 25,4735 0 34452 409834 
HEML.OCK 
WHITE PINE, 

RED PINE 
LARCH 
OTHER SOFT 
S, MAPLE 
RED MAPLE 
V. BIRCH 
W, tHRCH 

ASPEN 

OTHER HARD 
TOTAL. SOFT 
-----"",.,-----
TOTAL HARD 
GRAND TOTS 

0 

16588 

0 

0 

0 

0 

54636 

22638 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
o 

24996 

o 

--,"",-,-_. --.--~ .. --.~ .... ~-,.--..... ".,." .. ''' •.. -" .. " .. -... ,.,. 
o O· 

9733 

o 
o 

2416 

o 
11363 ----_ .. _ .. _"-' .. _,,,----... ,""-",,-, ... , ..... , .. ,,',',,' ., .••.. "",",', .. ,, 

o 
o 

88390 

13510 

o 
30185 

401515 

158182 
----____ • __________ • _______ .,_,, __ . ___ .". __ " _____ ~ __ ,,_ •. •• __ ~" ....... "~"~" __ ,,,,' .. ,,,'~ •. ,,,_,·_ ....... ,_,_w._, __ w., '."""""'."'."." 

0 

0 

0 

148989 

77274 

226263 

o 0 0 52182 

000 0 

000 0 

552838 0 134231 668438 
______ ~ ______ ._,"'_""',""'O_G .. , __ ~, ___ "'''''''''''' .... _''' .. _''' ... __ '''''' .. ''',,'.,.'"_·~,"'~, ... ,.,"~,~~_'w--.,,,' .. ' .. "N'.' _,,, .. ,,,,, ... , .. , .. ,,, .. ,,,, .. , . ..,.,,,,,,,,, .. ,,',, .. ,,-,,,.,,,,,,,.,,., 

o 
552838 

24996 

24996 

101960 

236191 

642724 

1311162 

-------------------------------------.,------~--"."'-..... _ .. " .. ".,,,,,,, ... ,,, ...... ,, ... " ....... ,., 

168097 

566037 

139311 

o 
28731 

o 
11363 

o 
30185 

569591 

24-8546 

52782 

o 
o 

1513605 

901110 

2414715 m 
CAl 



TABLE NO. 55 

'W~~"~"~'"N~ •••. " '-'-'~J:'NVERNEgg'.e(,)UNTY"'''' ... ' .. ''' ...... " .... -., ...... ~ .. ~'''=~-.----.--.----

LINEAL 'EET OF· PAODUC,'ROM 
3P DENDROMETAYSAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1918 

...••• _ ••••• " •• ·w· .. ·.~ ..... ·M ... " •. ".,"'."._ .... · ... , •• ," ... '" .... _".~ •• ~""._." ..... _ ..... _." ... , __ "'_."".,,~ ...... _,,_ ... _ .. ~ ...... "".~ ..... ".~ ... "."'."".""' ••. _,_." .... _",J~,:.~ .. ~~.~.~~.E"~.~!,,(,!!lQ,~~.~.!II,~~.t ....... ".'N ... M._'" .... ~_,.,,.''''' •• ,,"_"~. _ 

SPECIES' SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED PULPWOOD TOTAL 
SAWLOGS BOLT WOOD TOPWOOD 

••••• P ••••••• _._ •• w_ •• __ ••• _. __ •••••••• __ ••••••• ~ ••• w ••••••••• 4 •• _.~. __ •••••• _~_. __ ._~ __ •••••• ___ ••• _ ••• _ •••• _.~w ••.• _ ••••••• · 
W. SPRUCE 

v·SPRUCE· .... ······ 

FIR 

nCo"'''' VV--r\ 

WHITE PINE 
RtO "PIH£~"" .... 

LARCH 

12817 95995 0 51582 220563 440951 
,·,,··· .. ··,·5'0 71',' .. , .... .M •• " ..... ·'·~ .. "·"·'·"···'·,,, .. ·,,·e·'·1,,8,,,,····"·'·'·· .. "·=· .. ·'''·''''''''''. " .... ~ ........... -"... ..... ···0· .. ·· 1013· ." ,·........·"· .. ,·..··· .... ,,1'25ifl~ .. - .. 145959 

36201 138650 o 29892 1092592 1297335 
.. A ___________ _ A 

~ v V ,v~un __ - V U 

4804 0 0 2218 o 7082 
,.' ""0" ",._ ... " .. ",. ........ ", ... ".~ .. ' ...... -.. ,,,'*"~-, ft A 

o o o o 41799 41'199 

OTHER SO,, 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 
·'RED'MAftL.;! . 

V. SIRCH 

32869 0 
"""1 0' I·S'if"'''·'''' '. " .. """"""'M· ...... ,,"."" .".,.", .. , _....O'N .. ' 

3960 o 

o 
'39553' 

12550' 

25138 

'30937" 

19816 

112213 111004 

'''''''''3.589t-~~ 434633 

269543 306680 

w. 8tAC" 0 0 6960 3188 105047 124935 

ASPEN 1718 0 0 3698 48459 53815 

OTHER'HARD' '4167' ",,'".''''''' '0 ' 6162'" 4421 "1 $5t1)3*"~ 161359 

TOTAL SOFT 118893 243363 0 90165 1480111 1933132 

TOTAL HARD 53498 0 65825 88404 1026317 1251486 
GRAND TOTS 172391 243363 65825 179169 2506428 3185618 en 

, ". "~,-- ..... ".~,,,--".--- ~ 



SPECIES 

r"'~bE ~v. 56 ' 

VICTORIA COUNTY 

LINEAL FEET OF PRODUCT FROM 
3P OENDROMETRY SAMP~ING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

LINEAL FEET (THOUSANDS) 
SAWL,OGS UNDERSIZED 

;)jI,H' .... V~;) OVI.. J ""'VIT-- -1 Vl""""''''U 

PULPWOOD TOTAL 
_~_~_~ _________ ~aD~ _____________ ~_~~~ ____ ~ __ ~~~.~~. ___ ~~ ____ " ___ D _________ ~ _____ ~ •• __ •• _____ .~. __ ~._._~._. __ • __ ~_ ••• _._ •••• _., 

W. SPRUCE 20661 13342 0 18854 96644 149507 

SPRUCE 2117 30122 0 5620 153142 191601 
FIR 62900 61399 0 63000 898858 1086157 
HEMLOCK 2258 0 0 593 0 2851 

WHITE PINE 6030 0 0 4598 0 10628 

RED PINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LARCH () 0 0 0 0 0 

OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 19483 0 12214 24960 5841 62498 

REO MAPLE 5149 0 4495 9571 110811 130638 

V. BIRCH 4421 0 6770 11923 157829 181880 

W. BIRCH 3103 0 9644 12318 46098 1'1823 

ASPEN 1627 0 0 6210 0 1831 

OTHER HARO 0 0 0 0 63418 63418 

TOTAL SOFT 94572 104863 0 92665 1148644 1440744 

TOTAL HARO 34989 0 33123 65048 384003 522094 

GRANO TOTS 129561 104663 33123 157713 1532647 1962838 
Ol 
U'I 



( 

i 

r ABLE 1'.10. 57 
RICHMOND COUNTY 

~ JP DENDROM"~~~E:~M:~~:GO:FP:~~~~:E:~O:AMPLE PL01S 197 8 

I LINEAL FEET(THOUSANDS) 
!~--"-> SPECIE.S SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED 

SAwL,OGS BOLTWOOO TOPWOOD 
PULPWOOD TOTAL 

.~.w ... u_w •• w •• m5.~WU&_~N.ti.&_.W.~~Qd._~M~.~Y&.W_ •• ~.&._.M.d.Q. __ tiEE_@W.W.tid._U&._&_ •• fiW~_~~Qd._5 •• _._W.Q_W. __ WU~_~_ ••• ___ ._. 

w~ SPRUCE 

SPRUCE (red & black) 

fIR 
nt,MI..UI...f\ 

wHITE tJINE 

18483 

6391 

3153 

93283 

12545 

41013 

o 
o 
o 

26259 

10295 . 

5614 

120543 

119625 

415655 

258568 

1 488fJ2· 

525495 

000 0 6 0 

o o o o o o 
iRED PI Nt: 0 0 0 0 - . 0 - _.... "0,, 

I LARCH 2861 5501 0 1686 43588 53636 

I OTHER SOFT 0 0 0 0 0 0 

S. MAPLE 4789 0 0 5393 12424 22606 

RED MAPLE 

Y. ~lkCH 

5b92 

19c)4 

o 
o 

o 
1573 

4990 

8968 

38309 

68562 

··48991 

81184 

w Q'U'~ n" 0 a ~QHa4 3Q004 

i ASPEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1-· OTHER MARl) 0 0 0 0 66266626 

! TOTAL SOFT JO~94 152342 0 43914 759411 986561 
I 

I
, TOTAL HA~O 1~415 0 j57J 19351 164925 198411 

GRAND TOTS 43369 152342 1573 63265 924336 1184912 

I" .. " . , '''''''' ~ 



}':::S~':~~:::;::":~ 

3P DENDROMETRV 

~';:;:'::.:<,!. 

SA~L.OGS SPECIES 

2686 

o 

V, BIRCH 

GRAND TOTS 152107 
... ~;:~~~:.~~.;.;/.. ttw!· .#0: V;b~:t;.~·:)?;~~·;·:< ::,·:·:;·:;;·;;,t::<;,.:·;::::.-:.-::::;~::;::·:::·,······, 

TABL.E 

UNOERSIZED 

113727 

o 

278928 

o 

o 
o 
o 

33823 
33823 

PULPWOOD 

,319512 

.,.9462 -

);JI;';'. 
!U36 

56352 

7192 65240 
1153 1137.2 

18965 116455 162771 

3019 8312. 

a 15003 . 

0 2641. 
59326 1140616 

30389 490582 
89715 1631198 



TABLE 59 

EASTERN SUBDIVISION 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977-78 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 2,770 1,102 1,187 5,059 2,465 346 1,492 4,303 
Spruce (red & black) 2,265 2,065 1,869 6,199 2,086 667 371 3,124 
Fir 880 2,517 6,906 10,303 584 1,005 2,543 4,132 
Hemlock 665 235 900 568 390 958 
White Pine 295 60 355 362 102 464 
Red Pine 
Larch 126 126 
Other Softwoods 40 40 

Total Softwoods 6,875 5,684 10,383 22,942 6,065 2,018 4,938 13,021 

Sugar Maple 1,180 154 1,082 2,416 1,222 67 1,295 2,584 
Red Maple 1,165 445 3,473 5,083 1,281 127 1,550 2,958 
Yellow Birch 442 59 2,043 2,544 422 39 2,688 3,149 
White Birch 59 596 655 46 295 341 
Aspen 311 371 682 152 75 227 
Other Hardwoods 205 59 125 389 242 23 22 287 

Total Hardwoods 3,051 1,028 7,690 11,769 3,213 408 5,925 9,546 

Total All Species 9,926 5,684 1,028 18,073 34,711 9,27.8 2,018 408 10,863 22,567 
.0) 

00 
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TABLE 60 
CAPE BRETON SUBDIVISION 

"'- ! 
NO. OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMErRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

: SPECIES NUMBER OF TREES ( thousands ) BASAL AREA (thousands square feet) 

Sl\WLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 
SAWIDGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 3575 1596 5050 10221 3335 583 1496 5414 
Spruce 441 1743 5376 7560 254 581 1396 2231 

, Fir 2768 2645 24740 30153 1915 903 8505 11323 

Hemlock 471 168 639 865 90 955 
White Pine 279 279 338 338 

· Red Pine 

· Larch 112 56 1311 1479 104 24 340 468 
Other Swds. 

~ TOTAL SOFTWOODS 7646 6040 36645 ' 50331 6811 2091 11827 20729 

Sugar Maple 1399 311 2153 3863 1398 125 1488 3011 
· Red Maple 567 434 5405 6406 533 186 3014 3733 

· Yellow Birch 431 768 6284 7483 593 342 5477 6412 

,White Birch 94 279 2350 2723 74 91 826 991 

• Aspen 167 619 786 252 606 858 
Other Hwds. 84 843 1379 2306 

~. 85 17 1721 1823 

• TOTAL HARDWOODS 2742 2635 18190 23567 2935 761 13132 16828 

i TOTAL ALL 
SPECIES 10388 6040 2635 54835 73898 9746 2091 761 24959 37557 en 

CD 



TABLE 61 

PICTOU 'COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT:: 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977-78 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAW1;,.OGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 1,287 504 504 2,295 1,177 162 244 1,583 
Spruce (red & black) 486 981 486 1,953 330 333 107 770 
Fir 185 464 1,125 1,774 144 116 380 640 
Hemlock 311 117 428 224 368 592 
White Pine 54 54 28 28 
Red Pine 

! - Larch 54 54 7 7 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 2,323 1,949 2,286 6,558 1,903 611 1,106 3,620 

Sugar Maple 810 154 582 1,606 924 67 690 1,681 
Red Maple 154 1,213 1,367 56 529 585 
Yellow Birch 154 442 596 111 898 1,009 
White Birch 117 117 15 15 
Aspen 311 308 619 152 67 219 
Other Hardwoods 

Total Hardwoods 1,024 619 2,662 4,305 1,035 275 2,199 3,509 

Total All Species 3,347 1,949 619 4,948 10,863 2,938 611 275 3,305 7.129 
-", 

0 



TABLE 62 

ANTIGONISH COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 1,121 236 382 1,739 1,018 74 1,110 2,202 
Spruce (red & black) 295 59 177 531 349 12 53 414 
Fir 236 323 3,103 3,662 149 363 1,104 1,616 
Hemlock 354 118 472 344 22 366 
White Pine 
Red Pine 
Larch 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 2,006 618 3,780 6,404 1,860 449 2,289 4,598 

Sugar Maple 310 188 498 298 36 334 
Red Maple 413 63 550 1,026 558 195 753 
Yellow Birch 59 500 559 39 751 790 
White Birch 59 118 177 46 105 151 
Aspen 63 63 8 8 
Other Hardwoods 205 59 125 389 242 23 22 287 

Total Hardwoods 987 181 1,544 2,712 1,144 62 1,117 2,323 

Total All Species 2,993 618 181 5,324 9,116 3,004 449 62 3,406 6,921 
-..J -



TABLE 63 
GUYS BOROUGH COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1977 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 362 362 3Q1 1,025 270 110 138 518 
Spruce <:red & black) 1,484 1,025 1,206 3,715 1,407 322 211 1,940 
Fir 459 1,730 2,678 4,867 291 526 1,059 1,876 
Hemlock 
White Pine 241 60 301 334 102 436 
Red Pine 
Larch 72 72 33 33 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 2,546 3,117 4,317 9,980 2,302 958 1,543 4,803 

Sugar Maple 312 312 569 569 
Red Maple 752 228 1,-710 2,690 723 71 826 1,620 
Yellow Birch 288 1,101 1,389 311 1,039 1,350 
White Birch 361 361 175 175 
Aspen 
Other Hardwoods 

Total Hardwoods 1,040 228 31 484 4,752 1,034 71 2,609 3,714 

Total All Species 3,586 3,117 228 7,801 14,732 3,336 958 71 4,152 8,517 

'" N 



TABLE 64 

INVERNESS COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

NUMBER OF TREES (thousands) BASAL AREA (-thousands square feet) 

Undersized Undersized 
Species Sawlogs Sawlogs Boltwood Pulpwood Total Sawlogs Sawlogs Boltwood Pulpwood ':Total 

White Spruce 1,500 541 1,347 3,388 1,574 216 491 2,281 
Spruce 128 55 610 793 84 20 120 224 
Fir 608 699 6,598 7,905 445 241 2,746 3,432 
Hemlock 
White Pine 55 55 40 40 
Red Pine 
Larch 222 222 44 44 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 2,291 1,295 8,777 12,363 2,143 477 3,401 6,021 

Sugar Maple 623 917 1,540 649 884 1,533 
Red Maple 169 358 2,294 2,821 144 156 1,204 1~504 
Yellow Birch 115 189 1,826 2,130 142 101 1,482 1,725 
White Birch 73 588 661 27 245 272 
Aspen 73 442 515 98 566 664 
Other Hardwoods 84 843 317 1,244 85 17 1,042 1,144 

Total Hardwoods 1,064 1,463 6,384 8,911 1,118 301 5,423 6,842 

. ;' 

Total All Species 3,355 1,295 1,463 15,161 21,274 3,261 477 301 8,824 12,863 .; 

'-J 
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TABLE 65 

VICTORIA COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

NUMBER OF TREES (thousands) BASAL AREA (thousands square feet) 

Undersized Undersized 
Species SClwlog~ _ Sawlogs Boltwood Pulpwood Total Sawlogs _~awlogs' Boltwood Pulpwood 

White Spruce 
Spruce 
Fir 
Hemlock 
White Pine 
Red Pine 
Larch 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 

Sugar Maple 
Red Maple 
Yellow Birch 
White Birch 
Aspen 
Other, Hardwoods 

Total Hardwoods 

Total All Species 

459 
94 

1,406 
51 

145 

2,155 

534 
127 
94 
94 
94 

943 

3,098 

102 
247 
495 

844 

844 

153 
76 

170 
127 

526 

526 

707 
1,085 
7,641 

9,433 

76 
981 

2,083 
418 

628 

4,186 

13,619 

1,268 
1,426 
9,542 

51 
145 

12,432 

763 
1,184 
2,347 

639 
94 

628 

5,655 

18,087 

365 
45 

1,039 
65 

248 

1,762 

501 
134 
105 
74 

154 

968 

2,730 

44 
94 

195 

333 

333 

64 
30 
83 
39 

216 

216 

291 
436 

3,173 

3,900 

67 
449 

2,532 
215 

421 

3,684 

7,584 

Total 

700 
575 

4,407 
65 

248 

5,995 

632 
" 613 

2,720 
328 
154 
421 

4,868 

10,863 

" ~ 



TABLE 66 

RICHMOND COUNTY 

NUMBER OF TREES AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 619 731 956 2,306 386 251 162 799 
Spruce (red & black) 219 112 1,799 2,130 125 39 338 502 
Fir 112 281 3,722 4,115 58 77 755 890 
Hemlock 
White Pine 
Red Pine 
Larch 112 56 506 674 104 24 151 279 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 1,062 1,180 6,983 9,225 673 391 1,406 2,470 

Sugar Maple 163 212 375 197 225 422 
Red Maple 212 316 528 215 133 348 
Yellow. Bitch 163 49 789 1,001 202 20 555 777 
White Birch 374 374 74 74 
Aspen 
Other Hardwoods 49 49 28 28 

Total Hardwoods 538 49 1,740 2,327 614 20 1~015 1,649 

Total All Species 1,600 1,180 49 8,723 11,552 1,287 391 20 2,421 4,119 

. " c.n 



TABLE 67 
CAPE BRETON COUNTY 

.. -411-

NUMBER OF TREES" AND BASAL AREA BY PRODUCT 

FROM 3P-DENDROMETRY SAMPLING OF PERMANENT SAMPLE PLOTS 1978 

Number of Trees (thousands) Basal Area (thousands square feet) 
SPECIES SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL SAWLOGS UNDERSIZED BOLTWOOD PULPWOOD TOTAL 

SAWLOGS SAWLOGS 

White Spruce 997 222 2,040 3,259 -1,010 72 552 1,634 
Spruce (red & black) 1,329 1,882 3,211 428 502 930 
Fir 642 1,170 6,779 8,591 373 390 1,831 2,594 
Hemlock 420 168 588 800 90 890 
White Pine 79 79 50 50 
Red Pine 
Larch 583 583 145 145 
Other Softwoods 

Total Softwoods 2,138 2,721 11,452 16,311 2,233 890 3,120 6,243 

Sugar Maple 79 158 948 1,185 51 61 312 424 
Red Maple 59 1,814 1,873 40 1,228 1 . .,268 
Yellow Birch 59 360 1,586 2,005 144 138 908 1,190 
White Birch 79 970 1,049 25 292 317 
Aspen 177 177 40 40 

. Other Hardwoods 385 385 230 230 

Total Hardwoods 197 597 5,880 6,674 235 224 3,010 3,469 

Total All Species 2,335 2,721 597 17,332 22,985 2,468 890 224 6,130 9,712 
~ 
m 


